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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
PLEASE. NO FLASH PHOTOGRAPHY AT START OF RACE
WWW.MHSAA.COM
Results

Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

2018 Champ: 1:33.65 Birmingham Groves Grove
R Hagner, P Seidel, ] Gugni, D Helton
DivisionII:  1:32.46 D 2015 Seaholm
Burke, Russell, Ross, Ciemniecki
All Class: 1:30.01 A 2013 Saline

Boland, Ehrman, Bundas, Whitener

Meet Qualifying: 1:44.19

Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 1:35.53 1:34.70 40
1) Helton, David 12 2) Kamoo, Nolan 11 3) Gugni, Jackson 11 4) Reilly, Hunter 12
24.24 51.08 (26.84) 1:13.21 (22.13) 1:34.70 (21.49)
2 DEXTER 1:35.20 1:35.11 34
1) Kinnard, Clayton 10 2) Schaefer, Paul 11 3) Eberly, Niklas 12 4) Sharp, Tanner 11
25.27 52.92 (27.65) 1:14.06 (21.14) 1:35.11 (21.05)
3 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 1:36.58 1:35.78 32
1) Palace, Julian 12 2) Jogan, Jackson 10 3) Melican, Matthew 12 4) Briggs, Tucker 9
24.67 51.25 (26.58) 1:14.41 (23.16) 1:35.78 (21.37)
4 SEAHOLM 1:38.43 1:37.12 30
1) Lange, Rory 11 2) Chutkow, Tate 10 3) Bukowinski, Iain 11 4) Ciemniecki, Joseph 11
25.54 51.86 (26.32) 1:15.20 (23.34) 1:37.12 (21.92)
5 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 1:38.16 1:37.18 28
1) Quinn, Braden 10 2) Stonisch, Rudy 11 3) Wilson, Cami 9 4) Bruce, Charlie 9
25.51 51.31 (25.80) 1:15.23 (23.92) 1:37.18 (21.95)
6 ROCHESTER ADAMS 1:37.86 1:37.40 26
1) Hong, Dillon 12 2) Qian, Hansen 12 3) Lee, Quan 12 4) Nguyen, Connor 11
25.00 51.04 (26.04) 1:14.76 (23.72) 1:37.40 (22.64)
7 NORTH FARMINGTON 1:38.11 1:37.73 24
1) Shan, Michael 12 2) Violassi, [immy 11 3) East, Conor 11 4) Morgott, Ryan 12
25.59 52.13 (26.54) 1:15.43 (23.30) 1:37.73 (22.30)
--- TEMPERANCE-BEDFORD 1:36.69 DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #4
1) Zoldowski, Thomas 10 2) Sancrant, Alex 3) Scheffer, Noah 12 4) Scheffer, Micah 9
B - Final
9 NORTHVIEW 1:39.01 1:39.03 18
1) Livezey, Kaiden 11 2) Jones, Gavin 3) Frahm, Cordell 12 4) Horling, Prade 11
26.50 53.86 (27.36) 1:17.00 (23.14) 1:39.03 (22.03)
10 PORTAGE CENTRAL 1:40.16 1:39.71 14
1) Weber, Sam 12 2) Liu, Kyle 9 3) Liu, Jack 12 4) Rozankovick, Jace 12
24.32 53.03 (28.71) 1:17.25 (24.22) 1:39.71 (22.46)
11 HOLLAND 1:39.37 1:39.72 12
1) Vo, Tyler 12 2) Cassar, Conrad 11 3) Steeby, Caleb 12 4) Bruinsma, Caden 11
24.38 52.95 (28.57) 1:16.46 (23.51) 1:39.72 (23.26)

Do not stand in an area

that blocks spectator viewing.

Seating is on a first come basis.

Mo seat saving.
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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
PLEASE. NO FLASH PHOTOGRAPHY AT START OF RACE

WWW.MHSAA.COM
Results
B - Final ... (Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
12 FENTON 1:40.60 1:39.96 10
1) Diccion, Joel 11 2) Maier, Noah 3) Bartow, Evan 12 4) Crews, Gavin
25.18 53.35(28.17) 1:17.29 (23.94) 1:39.96 (22.67)
13 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 1:40.88 1:40.31 8
1) Swiatkowski, Max 9 2) Baker, Devon 12 3) Talbot, Daniel 12 4) DiCosmo, Juan 10
25.83 53.24 (27.41) 1:16.84 (23.60) 1:40.31 (23.47)
14 MIDLAND DOW 1:38.99 1:40.50 6
1) Fewkes, Zach 12 2) Telgenhoff, Jacob 3) Sun, Louie 10 4) Van Heel, Mark 10
26.01 54.31 (28.30) 1:18.08 (23.77) 1:40.50 (22.42)
15 BYRON CENTER 1:40.37 1:40.92 4
1) Grover, Jacob 12 2) Grover, Michael 9 3) Koronkiewicz, Jacob 10 4) Johnson, Teagan 12
24.87 53.27 (28.40) 1:18.12 (24.85) 1:40.92 (22.80)
16 LAKEVIEW 1:41.52 1:43.03 2
1) Boldt, Aidan 10 2) Lumpkin, Chaz 12 3) Dell, Jackson 4) Cranford, Corey
25.81 53.08 (27.27) 1:19.32 (26.24) 1:43.03 (23.71)
Preliminaries
17 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 1:41.79
1) Wood, Joe 11 2) Shenefield, Phillip 10 3) Shenefield, William 11 4) Turner, Mitchell 12
18 JENISON 1:42.16
1) Thomas, Ethan 10 2) Holland, Will 12 3) Tease, Andrew 4) Williams, Cam
19 WALLED LAKE NORTHERN 1:42.48
1) Buglak, Danny 11 2) Honoway, Ethan 11 3) Rosely, Zane 11 4) Gabel, Jacob 12
20 BERKLEY 1:42.49
1) Hamilton, Jack 10 2) Veasey, LaVaughn 3) Georgeff, Andrew 12 4) Thayer, Jason
21 FRASER 1:42.76
1) Capizzo, Alexander 11 2) Middler, Grant 3) Pieprzyk, Bradley 4) Short, Jacob
22 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 1:42.86
1) Adelson, Hunter 2) Schaaf, Owen 10 3) Veneri, Brian 12 4) Donahue, Ian 9
23 STONEY CREEK 1:43.51
1) Miller, Evan 10 2) Pae, Brian 9 3) Bartos, Brent 10 4) Filbin, JD 9
24 LINCOLN 1:43.83
1) Wright, Lucas 2) Gorman, Jacob 11 3) Stone, Ethan 4) Wagner, Tyler 12
25 PORTAGE NORTHERN 1:43.89
1) Compton, William 12 2) Gibson, Colin 9 3) Cotton, Allen 9 4) Halloran, Derek 10
26 OSCAR A CARLSON 1:44.54
1) Conroy, Ben 9 2) Higgins, Ben 3) Lang, Andrew 4) Batchev, Matt
--- HERITAGE DQ

1) Kreszowski, Derek 12

2) Villalon, Kendrick 12

3) Bays, Braydon

4) Mehl, Luke 11

that blocks spectator viewing.

Do not stand in an area

Seating is on a first come basis.

Mo seat saving.
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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
PLEASE. NO FLASH PHOTOGRAPHY AT START OF RACE
WWW.MHSAA.COM
Results

Event 1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

2018 Champ: 1:33.65 Birmingham Groves Grove
R Hagner, P Seidel, ] Gugni, D Helton
DivisionII:  1:32.46 D 2015 Seaholm
Burke, Russell, Ross, Ciemniecki
All Class: 1:30.01 A 2013 Saline
Boland, Ehrman, Bundas, Whitener
Meet Qualifying: 1:44.19
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 DEXTER 1:37.80 1:35.20
1) Kinnard, Clayton 10 2) Schaefer, Paul 11 3) Eberly, Niklas 12 4) Sharp, Tanner 11

25.14
2 BIRMINGHAM GROVES
1) Helton, David 12
24.35
3 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH
1) Palace, Julian 12
24.83
4 TEMPERANCE-BEDFORD
1) Zoldowski, Thomas 10
24.71
5 ROCHESTER ADAMS
1) Hong, Dillon 12
25.17
6 NORTH FARMINGTON
1) Shan, Michael 12
25.93

52.64 (27.50) 1:14.07 (21.43)

2) Kamoo, Nolan 11
51.62 (27.27) 1:13.77 (22.15)

2) Jogan, Jackson 10
51.43 (26.60) 1:14.91 (23.48)

2) Sancrant, Alex
52.78 (28.07) 1:15.83 (23.05)

2) Qian, Hansen 12
51.63 (26.46) 1:15.22 (23.59)

2) Violassi, Jimmy 11
52.48 (26.55) 1:16.04 (23.56)

7 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT

1) Quinn, Braden 10

25.73
8 SEAHOLM
1) Lange, Rory 11
25.93

2) Stonisch, Rudy 11
52.18 (26.45) 1:16.13 (23.95)

2) Chutkow, Tate 10
52.92 (26.99) 1:16.17 (23.25)

1:35.20 (21.13)
1:37.33
3) Gugni, Jackson 11
1:35.53 (21.76)
1:38.14
3) Melican, Matthew 12
1:36.58 (21.67)
1:38.27
3) Scheffer, Noah 12
1:36.69 (20.86)
1:37.59
3) Lee, Quan 12
1:37.86 (22.64)
1:39.30
3) East, Conor 11
1:38.11 (22.07)
1:38.85
3) Wilson, Cami 9
1:38.16 (22.03)
1:37.98
3) Bukowinski, Iain 11
1:38.43 (22.26)

1:35.53
4) Reilly, Hunter 12

1:36.58
4) Briggs, Tucker 9

1:36.69
4) Scheffer, Micah 9

1:37.86
4) Nguyen, Connor 11

1:38.11
4) Morgott, Ryan 12

1:38.16
4) Bruce, Charlie 9

1:38.43
4) Ciemniecki, Joseph 11

9 MIDLAND DOW
1) Fewkes, Zach 12
25.77
10 NORTHVIEW
1) Kamp, Drew

26.48
11 HOLLAND
1) Vo, Tyler 12
24.40

2) Sun, Louie 10
53.24 (27.47) 1:16.56 (23.32)

2) Jones, Gavin
54.03 (27.55) 1:17.45 (23.42)
2) Cassar, Conrad 11
52.78 (28.38) 1:16.23 (23.45)

1:37.50
3) Bunker, Gage 12
1:38.99 (22.43)
1:41.10
3) Frahm, Cordell 12
1:39.01 (21.56)
1:41.11
3) Steeby, Caleb 12
1:39.37 (23.14)

1:38.99
4) Van Heel, Mark 10

1:39.01
4) Horling, Prade 11

1:39.37
4) Bruinsma, Caden 11

Do not stand in an area Seatingis on a first come basis.

that blocks spectator viewing. Mo seat saving.
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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
PLEASE. NO FLASH PHOTOGRAPHY AT START OF RACE

WWW.MHSAA.COM
Results
Preliminaries ... (Event1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
12 PORTAGE CENTRAL 1:39.90 1:40.16

1) Weber, Sam 12 2) Liu, Kyle 9 3) Liu, Jack 12 4) Rozankovick, Jace 12

24.63 53.16 (28.53) 1:17.75 (24.59) 1:40.16 (22.41)
13 BYRON CENTER 1:40.76 1:40.37
1) Grover, Jacob 12 2) Grover, Michael 9 3) Koronkiewicz, Jacob 10 4) Johnson, Teagan 12
25.15 52.92 (27.77) 1:17.75 (24.83) 1:40.37 (22.62)
14 FENTON 1:41.34 1:40.60
1) Diccion, Joel 11 2) Maier, Noah 3) Bartow, Evan 12 4) Crews, Gavin
25.22 53.77 (28.55) 1:17.79 (24.02) 1:40.60 (22.81)
15 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 1:40.22 1:40.88
1) Swiatkowski, Max 9 2) Baker, Devon 12 3) Talbot, Daniel 12 4) DiCosmo, Juan 10
26.21 53.61 (27.40) 1:17.28 (23.67) 1:40.88 (23.60)
16 LAKEVIEW 1:42.36 1:41.52
1) Boldt, Aidan 10 2) Lumpkin, Chaz 12 3) Dell, Jackson 4) Cranford, Corey
25.19 52.88 (27.69) 1:17.90 (25.02) 1:41.52 (23.62)
17 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 1:40.62 1:41.79
1) Wood, Joe 11 2) Shenefield, Phillip 10 3) Shenefield, William 11 4) Turner, Mitchell 12
26.09 54.48 (28.39) 1:19.14 (24.66) 1:41.79 (22.65)
18 JENISON 1:41.75 1:42.16
1) Thomas, Ethan 10 2) Holland, Will 12 3) Tease, Andrew 4) Williams, Cam
26.85 54.69 (27.84) 1:19.39 (24.70) 1:42.16 (22.77)
19 WALLED LAKE NORTHERN 1:43.31 1:42.48
1) Buglak, Danny 11 2) Honoway, Ethan 11 3) Rosely, Zane 11 4) Gabel, Jacob 12
25.35 55.40 (30.05) 1:18.40 (23.00) 1:42.48 (24.08)
20 BERKLEY 1:43.01 1:42.49
1) Hamilton, Jack 10 2) Veasey, LaVaughn 3) Georgeff, Andrew 12 4) Thayer, Jason
24.02 54.41 (30.39) 1:19.86 (25.45) 1:42.49 (22.63)
21 FRASER 1:43.08 1:42.76
1) Capizzo, Alexander 11 2) Middler, Grant 3) Pieprzyk, Bradley 4) Short, Jacob
24.26 54.48 (30.22) 1:20.12 (25.64) 1:42.76 (22.64)
22 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 1:43.39 1:42.86
1) Adelson, Hunter 2) Schaaf, Owen 10 3) Veneri, Brian 12 4) Donahue, Ian 9
27.36 55.78 (28.42) 1:20.11 (24.33) 1:42.86 (22.75)
23 STONEY CREEK 1:41.74 1:43.51
1) Miller, Evan 10 2) Pae, Brian 9 3) Bartos, Brent 10 4) Filbin, JD 9
26.07 56.31 (30.24) 1:21.16 (24.85) 1:43.51 (22.35)
24 LINCOLN 1:43.67 1:43.83
1) Wright, Lucas 2) Gorman, Jacob 11 3) Stone, Ethan 4) Wagner, Tyler 12
27.88 55.71 (27.83) 1:21.51 (25.80) 1:43.83 (22.32)
25 PORTAGE NORTHERN 1:42.20 1:43.89
1) Compton, William 12 2) Gibson, Colin 9 3) Cotton, Allen 9 4) Halloran, Derek 10
26.90 56.46 (29.56) 1:21.46 (25.00) 1:43.89 (22.43)

Do not stand in an area Seatingis on a first come basis.

that blocks spectator viewing. Mo seat saving.
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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
PLEASE. NO FLASH PHOTOGRAPHY AT START OF RACE

WWW.MHSAA.COM
Results
Preliminaries ... (Event1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
26 OSCAR A CARLSON 1:44.15 1:44.54

1) Conroy, Ben 9 2) Higgins, Ben
24.86 56.63 (31.77) 1:21.17 (24.54)
--- HERITAGE
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Kreszowski, Derek 12 2) Villalon, Kendrick 12

Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

3) Lang, Andrew

1:44.54 (23.37)
1:40.04

3) Bays, Braydon

4) Batchev, Matt

DQ

4) Mehl, Luke 11

2018 Champ: 1:40.16 Niklas Eberly
DivisionII: 1:34.28 D 2011 Clay Youngquist B.C. Lakeview
All Class: 1:34.28 A 2011 Clay Youngquist B.C. Lakeview
Meet Qualifying: 1:49.39
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Hieber Eric 11 WALLED LAKE WESTERN 1:41.72 1:38.92 20
22.58 47.09 (24.51) 1:12.65 (25.56) 1:38.92 (26.27)
2 Dolen, Casey 12 DEXTER 1:40.22 1:40.58 17
23.14 48.46 (25.32) 1:14.60 (26.14) 1:40.58 (25.98)
3 Miller, Owen 12 PORTAGE CENTRAL 1:40.92 1:41.27 16
23.07 48.38 (25.31) 1:14.52 (26.14) 1:41.27 (26.75)
4 Boldt, Aidan 10 LAKEVIEW 1:41.79 1:42.23 15
23.86 49.10 (25.24) 1:15.72 (26.62) 1:42.23 (26.51)
5 Zako, A 11 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 1:42.22 1:42.47 14
23.71 49.80 (26.09) 1:16.19 (26.39) 1:42.47 (26.28)
6 Eddy, Alexander 12 OKEMOS 1:42.61 1:43.01 13
23.95 49.90 (25.95) 1:16.86 (26.96) 1:43.01 (26.15)
7 Smith, Bailey 12 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 1:43.32 1:43.43 12
24.17 50.66 (26.49) 1:17.20 (26.54) 1:43.43 (26.23)
8 O0'Neill, Aidan 12 SEAHOLM 1:43.60 1:44.06 11
25.30 51.21 (25.91) 1:17.31 (26.10) 1:44.06 (26.75)
B - Final
9 Vucelic, Marko 11 WALLED LAKE WESTERN 1:44.70 1:44.03 9
24.21 50.46 (26.25) 1:17.46 (27.00) 1:44.03 (26.57)
10 Kornoely, Liam 11 JENISON 1:44.29 1:44.50 7
24.63 50.70 (26.07) 1:17.27 (26.57) 1:44.50 (27.23)
11 Taylor, Chris 11 OSCAR A CARLSON 1:46.15 1:45.56 6
24.98 52.24 (27.26) 1:19.40 (27.16) 1:45.56 (26.16)
12 Haase, Jack 10 BELLEVILLE 1:44.65 1:45.90 5
24.11 50.67 (26.56) 1:18.45 (27.78) 1:45.90 (27.45)
*13 Bunker, Gage 12 MIDLAND DOW 1:44.94 1:45.92 3.50
24.63 51.19 (26.56) 1:18.10 (26.91) 1:45.92 (27.82)

Do not stand in an area Seatingis on a first come basis.

that blocks spectator viewing. Mo seat saving.
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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
PLEASE. NO FLASH PHOTOGRAPHY AT START OF RACE

WWW.MHSAA.COM
Results
B - Final ... (Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
*13 Scheffer, Noah 12 TEMPERANCE-BEDFORD 1:44.75 1:45.92 3.50
24.92 51.56 (26.64) 1:18.70 (27.14) 1:45.92 (27.22)
15 English, Ryan 10 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 1:47.00 1:47.58 2
25.04 52.26 (27.22) 1:20.13 (27.87) 1:47.58 (27.45)
--- Gierlach, Daniel 12 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 1:46.89 DQ
False start
Preliminaries
17 Sutton, Nathan 12 LIVONIA CHURCHILL 1:47.14
18 Wagner, Tyler 12 LINCOLN 1:47.81
19 Kloppe, Tristen 11 JENISON 1:47.85
20 Bouchillon, Christian 9 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 1:48.07
21 Varitek, Leo 10 DEXTER 1:48.83
22 Novak, Joe 10 SEAHOLM 1:48.95
23 Ladwein, Brendan 10 MIDLAND DOW 1:49.08
24 Rivard, James 9 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 1:49.99

Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

2018 Champ: 1:40.16 Niklas Eberly
DivisionII: 1:34.28 D 2011 Clay Youngquist B.C. Lakeview
All Class: 1:34.28 A 2011 Clay Youngquist B.C. Lakeview
Meet Qualifying: 1:49.39
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Dolen, Casey 12 DEXTER 1:44.29 1:40.22
22.86 47.78 (24.92) 1:13.74 (25.96) 1:40.22 (26.48)

2 Miller, Owen 12 PORTAGE CENTRAL 1:43.91 1:40.92
23.45 48.91 (25.46) 1:14.75 (25.84) 1:40.92 (26.17)

3 Hieber, Eric 11 WALLED LAKE WESTERN 1:40.68 1:41.72
23.37 48.72 (25.35) 1:15.15 (26.43) 1:41.72 (26.57)

4 Boldt, Aidan 10 LAKEVIEW 1:43.98 1:41.79
23.70 48.98 (25.28) 1:15.52 (26.54) 1:41.79 (26.27)

5 Zako, A 11 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 1:44.87 1:42.22
23.84 49.59 (25.75) 1:15.88 (26.29) 1:42.22 (26.34)

6 Eddy, Alexander 12 OKEMOS 1:45.73 1:42.61
23.07 48.74 (25.67) 1:15.80 (27.06) 1:42.61 (26.81)

7 Smith, Bailey 12 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 1:46.71 1:43.32
24.09 50.45 (26.36) 1:17.05 (26.60) 1:43.32 (26.27)

8 0'Neill, Aidan 12 SEAHOLM 1:44.38 1:43.60
24.86 50.64 (25.78) 1:16.86 (26.22) 1:43.60 (26.74)

9 Kornoely, Liam 11 JENISON 1:45.83 1:44.29
24.01 49.93 (25.92) 1:16.87 (26.94) 1:44.29 (27.42)

Do not stand in an area Seatingis on a first come basis.

that blocks spectator viewing. Mo seat saving.
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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
PLEASE. NO FLASH PHOTOGRAPHY AT START OF RACE

WWW.MHSAA.COM
Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
10 Haase, Jack 10 BELLEVILLE 1:46.16 1:44.65
24.82 51.52 (26.70) 1:18.36 (26.84) 1:44.65 (26.29)
11 Vucelic, Marko 11 WALLED LAKE WESTERN 1:45.26 1:44.70
24.29 50.67 (26.38) 1:17.56 (26.89) 1:44.70 (27.14)
12 Scheffer, Noah 12 TEMPERANCE-BEDFORD 1:47.33 1:44.75
24.26 50.45 (26.19) 1:17.54 (27.09) 1:44.75 (27.21)
13 Bunker, Gage 12 MIDLAND DOW 1:44.49 1:44.94
24.87 51.26 (26.39) 1:18.64 (27.38) 1:44.94 (26.30)
14 Taylor, Chris 11 OSCAR A CARLSON 1:47.15 1:46.15
24.51 51.44 (26.93) 1:19.30 (27.86) 1:46.15 (26.85)
15 Gierlach, Daniel 12 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 1:47.75 1:46.89
24.94 52.03 (27.09) 1:19.38 (27.35) 1:46.89 (27.51)
16 English, Ryan 10 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 1:48.25 1:47.00
51.37 () 1:19.14 (27.77) 1:47.00 (27.86)
17 Sutton, Nathan 12 LIVONIA CHURCHILL 1:45.91 1:47.14
24.78 52.19 (27.41) 1:20.20 (28.01) 1:47.14 (26.94)
18 Wagner, Tyler 12 LINCOLN 1:48.13 1:47.81
24.62 52.05 (27.43) 1:20.26 (28.21) 1:47.81 (27.55)
19 Kloppe, Tristen 11 JENISON 1:47.68 1:47.85
25.11 52.52 (27.41) 1:20.56 (28.04) 1:47.85 (27.29)
20 Bouchillon, Christian 9 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 1:49.21 1:48.07
24.90 52.28 (27.38) 1:20.44 (28.16) 1:48.07 (27.63)
21 Varitek, Leo 10 DEXTER 1:49.35 1:48.83
25.48 52.69 (27.21) 1:20.67 (27.98) 1:48.83 (28.16)
22 Novak, Joe 10 SEAHOLM 1:48.68 1:48.95
25.79 53.14 (27.35) 1:20.88 (27.74) 1:48.95 (28.07)
23 Ladwein, Brendan 10 MIDLAND DOW 1:46.29 1:49.08
24.79 51.94 (27.15) 1:20.40 (28.46) 1:49.08 (28.68)
24 Rivard, James 9 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 1:48.21 1:49.99
25.07 53.08 (28.01) 1:22.19 (29.11) 1:49.99 (27.80)
Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM
2018 Champ: 1:50.42 Alexander Capizzo Fraser
DivisionIl: 1:47.40 D 2016 Jacob Montague Grosse Pt. South
All Class: 1:45.42 A 2016 Cameron Craig Monroe
Meet Qualifying: 2:05.89
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Capizzo, Alexander 11 FRASER 1:50.40 1:48.57 20
24.15 52.25 (28.10) 1:23.40 (31.15) 1:48.57 (25.17)
2 Rosely, Zane 11 WALLED LAKE NORTHERN 1:52.25 1:49.79 17
23.81 50.48 (26.67) 1:22.92 (32.44) 1:49.79 (26.87)

Do not stand in an area Seatingis on a first come basis.

that blocks spectator viewing. Mo seat saving.
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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
PLEASE. NO FLASH PHOTOGRAPHY AT START OF RACE

WWW.MHSAA.COM
Results
A - Final ... (Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

3 Hamilton, Jack 10 BERKLEY 1:51.57 1:51.80 16
25.10 52.45 (27.35) 1:24.56 (32.11) 1:51.80 (27.24)

4 Grover, Jacob 12 BYRON CENTER 1:55.34 1:54.62 15
24.60 53.86 (29.26) 1:26.50 (32.64) 1:54.62 (28.12)

5 Williams, Matt 12 OSCAR A CARLSON 1:55.54 1:55.45 14
2491 55.91 (31.00) 1:27.86 (31.95) 1:55.45 (27.59)

6 Lumpkin, Chaz 12 LAKEVIEW 1:56.54 1:56.20 13
24.55 54.25 (29.70) 1:27.89 (33.64) 1:56.20 (28.31)

7 East, Conor 11 NORTH FARMINGTON 1:56.25 1:56.48 12
24.43 54.24 (29.81) 1:29.07 (34.83) 1:56.48 (27.41)

8 Kinnard, Clayton 10 DEXTER 1:56.70 1:58.07 11
24.87 54.25 (29.38) 1:30.21 (35.96) 1:58.07 (27.86)

B - Final

9 Drouillard, Cooper 11 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 1:57.41 1:55.71 9
25.27 55.40 (30.13) 1:28.57 (33.17) 1:55.71 (27.14)

10 Zoldowski, Thomas 10 TEMPERANCE-BEDFORD 1:56.76 1:56.84 7
24.90 53.70 (28.80) 1:29.05 (35.35) 1:56.84 (27.79)

11 Donahue, Ian 9 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 1:59.69 1:57.40 6
25.41 55.47 (30.06) 1:29.69 (34.22) 1:57.40 (27.71)

12 Hong, Dillon 12 ROCHESTER ADAMS 1:57.63 1:57.78 5
25.30 55.24 (29.94) 1:29.13 (33.89) 1:57.78 (28.65)

13 Lee, Quan 12 ROCHESTER ADAMS 1:58.46 1:58.38 4
25.34 54.78 (29.44) 1:30.32 (35.54) 1:58.38 (28.06)

14 Chutkow, Tate 10 SEAHOLM 1:59.86 1:58.71 3
26.10 56.88 (30.78) 1:29.64 (32.76) 1:58.71 (29.07)

15 Hoover, Samuel 12 SEAHOLM 1:59.43 2:00.19 2
25.61 55.58 (29.97) 1:31.90 (36.32) 2:00.19 (28.29)

16 Collins, Drew 9 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 2:00.71 2:01.01 1
26.27 56.90 (30.63) 1:31.87 (34.97) 2:01.01 (29.14)

Preliminaries
17 Bartow, Evan
18 Norris, Zach
19 Johnson, Teagan
20 Cotton, Allen
21 Rosenthal, Ben
22 Liu, Kyle
23 Nguyen, Connor
24 Tew, Curran
25 Diccion, Joel
26 Vandeputte, Drew
27 Miller, Ben
28 Carlino, Gianni
*29  Compton, William

12 FENTON
10 DEXTER
12 BYRON CENTER
9 PORTAGE NORTHERN
9 BIRMINGHAM GROVES
9 PORTAGE CENTRAL
11 ROCHESTER ADAMS
10 SEAHOLM
11 FENTON
9 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH
10 PORTAGE CENTRAL
9 GROSSE POINTE NORTH
12 PORTAGE NORTHERN

Do not stand in an area

2:01.11
2:01.41
2:01.45
2:01.62
2:01.94
2:02.07
2:02.22
2:02.36
2:02.72
2:02.86
2:02.93
2:03.04
2:03.27

that blocks spectator viewing.

Seating is on a first come basis.

Mo seat saving.
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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
PLEASE. NO FLASH PHOTOGRAPHY AT START OF RACE

WWW.MHSAA.COM
Results
Preliminaries... (Event3 Boys 200 Yard IM)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
*29 Kamoo, Nolan 11 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 2:03.27
31 DiCosmo, Juan 10 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 2:03.41
32 Meyer, Ryan 9 PORTAGE CENTRAL 2:03.76
33 Roehr, Liam 10 PORTAGE CENTRAL 2:04.92
34 Quinn, Braden 10 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 2:05.06
35 Grover, Michael 9 BYRON CENTER 2:05.39
36 Carvalho, Malik 9 MARTIN LUTHER KING 2:05.64
37 Udupi, Aayush 9 WALLED LAKE WESTERN 2:07.82
38 Tennant, Ethan 9 TEMPERANCE-BEDFORD 2:07.99
39 Streberger, Sam 12 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 2:11.20
- Liu, Jack 12 PORTAGE CENTRAL DFS
Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM
2018 Champ: 1:50.42 Alexander Capizzo Fraser

1:47.40 D 2016
1:45.42 A 2016

Division II:
All Class:

Meet Qualifying: 2:05.89

Jacob Montague
Cameron Craig

Grosse Pt. South
Monroe

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Capizzo, Alexander 11 FRASER 1:53.79 1:50.40
24.14 52.54 (28.40) 1:24.37 (31.83) 1:50.40 (26.03)

2 Hamilton, Jack 10 BERKLEY 1:54.33 1:51.57
25.20 52.67 (27.47) 1:24.86 (32.19) 1:51.57 (26.71)

3 Rosely, Zane 11 WALLED LAKE NORTHERN 1:56.34 1:52.25
24.14 53.06 (28.92) 1:25.52 (32.46) 1:52.25 (26.73)

4 Grover, Jacob 12 BYRON CENTER 1:55.13 1:55.34
24.46 54.11 (29.65) 1:26.91 (32.80) 1:55.34 (28.43)

5 Williams, Matt 12 OSCAR A CARLSON 1:55.94 1:55.54
24.69 55.34 (30.65) 1:27.54 (32.20) 1:55.54 (28.00)

6 East, Conor 11 NORTH FARMINGTON 1:56.68 1:56.25
24.12 53.96 (29.84) 1:28.69 (34.73) 1:56.25 (27.56)

7 Lumpkin, Chaz 12 LAKEVIEW 1:59.70 1:56.54
24.51 54.05 (29.54) 1:28.06 (34.01) 1:56.54 (28.48)

8 Kinnard, Clayton 10 DEXTER 1:57.65 1:56.70
25.40 55.20 (29.80) 1:28.94 (33.74) 1:56.70 (27.76)

9 Zoldowski, Thomas 10 TEMPERANCE-BEDFORD 1:57.76 1:56.76
25.01 53.56 (28.55) 1:28.81 (35.25) 1:56.76 (27.95)

10 Drouillard, Cooper 11 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 1:58.99 1:57.41
25.33 1:29.84 () 1:57.41 (27.57)

11 Hong, Dillon 12 ROCHESTER ADAMS 1:58.55 1:57.63
25.14 54.92 (29.78) 1:29.04 (34.12) 1:57.63 (28.59)

Do not stand in an area Seatingis on a first come basis.

that blocks spectator viewing. Mo seat saving.
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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019

PLEASE. NO FLASH PHOTOGRAPHY AT START OF RACE

WWW.MHSAA.COM
Results
Preliminaries... (Event3 Boys 200 Yard IM)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

12 Lee, Quan 12 ROCHESTER ADAMS 2:00.44 1:58.46
24.92 54.03 (29.11) 1:29.82 (35.79) 1:58.46 (28.64)

13 Hoover, Samuel 12 SEAHOLM 2:00.88 1:59.43
25.04 54.96 (29.92) 1:31.26 (36.30) 1:59.43 (28.17)

14 Donahue, Ian 9 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 2:01.70 1:59.69
25.62 55.95 (30.33) 1:30.75 (34.80) 1:59.69 (28.94)

15 Chutkow, Tate 10 SEAHOLM 2:00.71 1:59.86
26.54 57.85 (31.31) 1:30.45 (32.60) 1:59.86 (29.41)

16 Collins, Drew 9 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 2:05.51 2:00.71
26.91 57.76 (30.85) 1:31.89 (34.13) 2:00.71 (28.82)

17 Bartow, Evan 12 FENTON 2:01.77 2:01.11
25.92 57.36 (31.44) 1:33.14 (35.78) 2:01.11 (27.97)

18 Norris, Zach 10 DEXTER 2:03.41 2:01.41
26.59 56.27 (29.68) 1:32.45 (36.18) 2:01.41 (28.96)

19 Johnson, Teagan 12 BYRON CENTER 2:03.96 2:01.45
26.94 58.77 (31.83) 1:33.21 (34.44) 2:01.45 (28.24)

20 Cotton, Allen 9 PORTAGE NORTHERN 2:05.27 2:01.62
26.18 57.50 (31.32) 1:33.59 (36.09) 2:01.62 (28.03)

21 Rosenthal, Ben 9 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 2:03.18 2:01.94
26.25 56.67 (30.42) 1:32.22 (35.55) 2:01.94 (29.72)

22 Liu, Kyle 9 PORTAGE CENTRAL 2:01.67 2:02.07
26.04 57.33 (31.29) 1:32.89 (35.56) 2:02.07 (29.18)

23 Nguyen, Connor 11 ROCHESTER ADAMS 2:00.73 2:02.22
26.57 56.67 (30.10) 1:33.07 (36.40) 2:02.22 (29.15)

24 Tew, Curran 10 SEAHOLM 2:03.39 2:02.36
25.22 55.39 (30.17) 1:32.97 (37.58) 2:02.36 (29.39)

25 Diccion, Joel 11 FENTON 2:05.32 2:02.72
26.83 57.18 (30.35) 1:34.34 (37.16) 2:02.72 (28.38)

26 Vandeputte, Drew 9 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 2:03.67 2:02.86
27.13 58.69 (31.56) 1:33.23 (34.54) 2:02.86 (29.63)

27 Miller, Ben 10 PORTAGE CENTRAL 2:02.72 2:02.93
26.10 58.04 (31.94) 1:33.76 (35.72) 2:02.93 (29.17)

28 Carlino, Gianni 9 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 2:04.20 2:03.04
27.12 59.04 (31.92) 1:35.42 (36.38) 2:03.04 (27.62)

*29 Compton, William 12 PORTAGE NORTHERN 2:04.93 2:03.27
26.66 57.12 (30.46) 1:34.80 (37.68) 2:03.27 (28.47)

*29 Kamoo, Nolan 11 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 2:02.79 2:03.27
27.12 59.35 (32.23) 1:34.08 (34.73) 2:03.27 (29.19)

31 DiCosmo, Juan 10 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 2:02.88 2:03.41
27.14 59.09 (31.95) 1:33.71 (34.62) 2:03.41 (29.70)

32 Meyer, Ryan 9 PORTAGE CENTRAL 2:03.77 2:03.76
27.17 57.58 (30.41) 1:34.86 (37.28) 2:03.76 (28.90)

Do not stand in an area Seatingis on a first come basis.

that blocks spectator viewing. Mo seat saving.
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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
PLEASE. NO FLASH PHOTOGRAPHY AT START OF RACE

WWW.MHSAA.COM
Results
Preliminaries... (Event3 Boys 200 Yard IM)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
33 Roehr, Liam 10 PORTAGE CENTRAL 2:04.31 2:04.92
27.08 58.29 (31.21) 1:35.68 (37.39) 2:04.92 (29.24)
34 Quinn, Braden 10 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 2:05.72 2:05.06
27.16 57.73 (30.57) 1:34.65 (36.92) 2:05.06 (30.41)
35 Grover, Michael 9 BYRON CENTER 2:05.32 2:05.39
26.63 58.61 (31.98) 1:35.24 (36.63) 2:05.39 (30.15)
36 Carvalho, Malik 9 MARTIN LUTHER KING 2:04.15 2:05.64
26.51 58.33 (31.82) 1:36.40 (38.07) 2:05.64 (29.24)
37 Udupi, Aayush 9 WALLED LAKE WESTERN 2:03.10 2:07.82
26.61 58.39 (31.78) 1:37.29 (38.90) 2:07.82 (30.53)
38 Tennant, Ethan 9 TEMPERANCE-BEDFORD 2:05.50 2:07.99
27.66 1:02.04 (34.38) 1:37.91 (35.87) 2:07.99 (30.08)
39 Streberger, Sam 12 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 2:05.03 2:11.20
27.17 1:00.06 (32.89) 1:37.87 (37.81) 2:11.20 (33.33)
--- Liu, Jack 12 PORTAGE CENTRAL 2:05.62 DFS
Declared false start - Misc
Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
2018 Champ: 20.83 Michael Arpasi Seaholm
Division II: 20.09 D 2011 Clay Youngquist B.C. Lakeview
All Class: 20.01 A 2018 Henry Schutte GR FHC
Meet Qualifying: 22.69
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Eberly, Niklas 12 DEXTER 20.40 20.40 20
2 Lezotte, Luke 11 MIDLAND DOW 20.76 20.50 17
3 Che, Collin 11 MIDLAND DOW 20.92 20.85 16
4 Gugni, Jackson 11 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 21.16 21.22 15
5 Scheffer, Micah 9 TEMPERANCE-BEDFORD 21.31 21.46 14
6 Helton, David 12 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 21.37 21.53 13
7 Sharp, Tanner 11 DEXTER 21.81 21.55 12
8 Hart, Jacob 12 ROCHESTER ADAMS 21.48 21.62 11
B - Final
9 Steeby, Caleb 12 HOLLAND 21.90 21.74 9
10 Mehl, Luke 11 HERITAGE 21.93 21.93 7
11 Zako, Jackson 9 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 21.87 21.96 6
12 Palace, Julian 12 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 21.83 22.05 5
13 Bukowinski, Iain 11 SEAHOLM 21.95 22.07 4
14 Qian, Hansen 12 ROCHESTER ADAMS 22.11 22.16 3
15 Reilly, Hunter 12 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 22.15 22.24 2
16 Horling, Prade 11 NORTHVIEW 22.31 22.44 1

Do not stand in an area Seatingis on a first come basis.

that blocks spectator viewing. Mo seat saving.
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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
PLEASE. NO FLASH PHOTOGRAPHY AT START OF RACE

WWW.MHSAA.COM
Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
Preliminaries
17 Gerl], Grant 10 MATTAWAN 22.36
18 Fewkes, Zach 12 MIDLAND DOW 2244
19 Hernandez, Miguel 12 LIVONIA FRANKLIN ]22.44
20 Metter, Ian 10 TEMPERANCE-BEDFORD 22.46
*21 Baumann, Michael 10 DEXTER 22.48
*21 Dougherty, Drew 11 LOY NORRIX 22.48
23 Hupp, Graham 11 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 2251
24 Halloran, Derek 10 PORTAGE NORTHERN 2256
25 Martinez, Victor 11 ALLEN PARK 22.62
26 Cook, John 11 ROYAL OAK 22.88
27 Dehn, Hans 12 MIDLAND DOW 22.93
28 Damstra, Jack 11 NORTHVIEW 23.13
29 Van Heel, Mark 10 MIDLAND DOW 23.18
--- Cartwright, Preston 12 BAY CITY WESTERN DQ
Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
2018 Champ: 20.83 Michael Arpasi Seaholm
Division II: 20.09 D 2011 Clay Youngquist B.C. Lakeview
All Class: 20.01 A 2018 Henry Schutte GR FHC
Meet Qualifying: 22.69
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Eberly, Niklas 12 DEXTER 21.06 20.40
2 Lezotte, Luke 11 MIDLAND DOW 20.52 20.76
3 Che, Collin 11 MIDLAND DOW 21.62 20.92
4 Gugni, Jackson 11 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 21.64 21.16
5 Scheffer, Micah 9 TEMPERANCE-BEDFORD 21.54 21.31
6 Helton, David 12 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 22.05 21.37
7 Hart, Jacob 12 ROCHESTER ADAMS 21.70 21.48
8 Sharp, Tanner 11 DEXTER 22.15 21.81
9 Palace, Julian 12 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 22.09 21.83
10 Zako, Jackson 9 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 22.23 21.87
11 Steeby, Caleb 12 HOLLAND 22.04 21.90
12 Mehl, Luke 11 HERITAGE 21.88 21.93
13 Bukowinski, lain 11 SEAHOLM 22.29 21.95
14 Qian, Hansen 12 ROCHESTER ADAMS 22.12 22.11
15 Reilly, Hunter 12 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 22.52 22.15
16 Horling, Prade 11 NORTHVIEW 22.68 22.31
17 Gerl, Grant 10 MATTAWAN 22.51 22.36
18 Fewkes, Zach 12 MIDLAND DOW 22.21 22 .44

Do not stand in an area Seatingis on a first come basis.

that blocks spectator viewing. Mo seat saving.
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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
PLEASE. NO FLASH PHOTOGRAPHY AT START OF RACE

WWW.MHSAA.COM
Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 4 Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
19 Hernandez, Miguel 12 LIVONIA FRANKLIN 22.62 ]22.44
20 Metter, lan 10 TEMPERANCE-BEDFORD 22.44 22.46
*21 Baumann, Michael 10 DEXTER 22.34 22.48
*21 Dougherty, Drew 11 LOY NORRIX 22.23 22.48
23 Hupp, Graham 11 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 22.36 22.51
24 Halloran, Derek 10 PORTAGE NORTHERN 22.63 22.56
25 Martinez, Victor 11 ALLEN PARK 22.63 22.62
26 Cook, John 11 ROYAL OAK 22.47 22.88
27 Dehn, Hans 12 MIDLAND DOW 22.59 2293
28 Damstra, Jack 11 NORTHVIEW 22.47 23.13
29 Van Heel, Mark 10 MIDLAND DOW 22.34 23.18
--- Cartwright, Preston 12 BAY CITY WESTERN 22.59 DQ
Event 4S Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off
2018 Champ: 20.83 Michael Arpasi Seaholm
Division II: 2045 D 2010 Clay Youngquist B.C. Lakeview
All Class: 20.09 A 2010 Clay Youngquist B.C. Lakeview
Meet Qualifying: 22.69
Name Yr_School Seed Time Finals Time
- Swim-off
1 Fewkes, Zach 12 MIDLAND DOW 22.44 22.60
2 Hernandez, Miguel 12 LIVONIA FRANKLIN 22.44 22.82
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
2018 Champ: 503.15 Hunter Hollenbeck Okemos
Division II: 537.00 D 2009 Jordan Long Grosse Pt. South
All Class: 584.75 A 1981 Bruce Kimball AA Pioneer
Name Yr_School Semis Score Finals Score Points
Finals
1 Hollenbeck, Hunter 11 OKEMOS 340.35 462.95 20
2 Kim, SooDong 10 ROCHESTER ADAMS 294.25 435.35 17
3 Hill, Hudson 9 ROOSEVELT 297.95 407.60 16
4 Basha, Joey 10 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 276.75 390.35 15
5 Liberman, Kameron 10 SEAHOLM 265.85 389.80 14
6 Warren, Cole 9 DEXTER 264.40 384.80 13
7 Falkins, Mitchell 11 NORTHVIEW 278.45 378.50 12
8 Huttenlocher, Justin 12 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 270.35 372.30 11
9 Spedoske, Zak 12 JENISON 274.80 364.35 9
10 Ankley, Sam 12 KALAMAZOO CENTRAL 255.00 358.45 7
11 Tiongson, Ewan 11 PORTAGE NORTHERN 271.95 354.90 6
12 Taylor, Todd 12 OSCAR A CARLSON 241.00 340.00 5
13 Meusburger, Leo 10 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 240.90 331.10 4

Do not stand in an area Seatingis on a first come basis.

that blocks spectator viewing. Mo seat saving.
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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
PLEASE. NO FLASH PHOTOGRAPHY AT START OF RACE

WWW.MHSAA.COM
Results
Finals .. (Event5 Boys 1 mtr Diving)
Name Yr School Semis Score Finals Score Points
14 Langley, Matthew 12 OKEMOS 233.00 326.75 3
15 Burke, Justin 11 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 244.00 320.14 2
16 Van Wyk, Owen 11 BYRON CENTER 236.60 311.50 1
Semi-Finals
17 Rychel, Tanner 11 HERITAGE 231.75
18 Mulkey, Trevor 9 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 230.20
19 Cottingham, Jeff 11 EDSEL FORD 217.75
20 Rabaut, Nicholas 12 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 208.05
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
2018 Champ: 503.15 Hunter Hollenbeck Okemos
Division II: 537.00 D 2009 Jordan Long Grosse Pt. South
All Class: 584.75 A 1981 Bruce Kimball AA Pioneer
Name Yr School Prelim Score Semis Score
Semi-Finals
1 Hollenbeck, Hunter 11 OKEMOS 242.95 340.35
2 Hill, Hudson 9 ROOSEVELT 217.45 297.95
3 Kim, SooDong 10 ROCHESTER ADAMS 194.65 294.25
4 Falkins, Mitchell 11 NORTHVIEW 187.75 278.45
5 Basha, Joey 10 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 191.95 276.75
6 Spedoske, Zak 12 JENISON 193.35 274.80
7 Tiongson, Ewan 11 PORTAGE NORTHERN 174.75 271.95
8 Huttenlocher, Justin 12 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 180.55 270.35
9 Liberman, Kameron 10 SEAHOLM 179.60 265.85
10 Warren, Cole 9 DEXTER 165.45 264.40
11 Ankley, Sam 12 KALAMAZOO CENTRAL 175.65 255.00
12 Burke, Justin 11 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 160.50 244.00
13 Taylor, Todd 12 OSCAR A CARLSON 159.85 241.00
14 Meusburger, Leo 10 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 148.15 240.90
15 Van Wyk, Owen 11 BYRON CENTER 154.00 236.60
16 Langley, Matthew 12 OKEMOS 160.90 233.00
17 Rychel, Tanner 11 HERITAGE 153.15 231.75
18 Mulkey, Trevor 9 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 163.40 230.20
19 Cottingham, Jeff 11 EDSEL FORD 155.20 217.75
20 Rabaut, Nicholas 12 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 144.95 208.05
Preliminaries
21 Crader, Will 11 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 134.10
22 Moerdyik, Mason 12 JENISON 130.35
23 Czarnota, Ben 12 ROOSEVELT 130.10
24 Nader, Pat 12 NORTH FARMINGTON 128.95
25 Tiedgen, Jackson 10 GRAND RAPIDS UNION 128.80
26 Shepard, Benjamin 12 BAY CITY WESTERN 124.95

Do not stand in an area Seatingis on a first come basis.

that blocks spectator viewing. Mo seat saving.
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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
PLEASE. NO FLASH PHOTOGRAPHY AT START OF RACE

WWW.MHSAA.COM
Results
Preliminaries... (Event5 Boys 1 mtr Diving)
Name Yr School Prelim Score Semis Score
27 Mitchell, Joe 11 LOY NORRIX 124.10
28 Killian, Jack 12 FENTON 122.30
29 Oduro, Yaw 12 DEXTER 121.05
30 Ponce, Erick 11 LOY NORRIX 112.90
31 Lindner, Savannah 9 BAY CITY CENTRAL 109.75
32 McMath, Mitchell 9 MIDLAND 9945
Event 5 Boys 1 mtr Diving
2018 Champ: 503.15 Hunter Hollenbeck Okemos
DivisionIl: ~ 537.00 D 2009 Jordan Long Grosse Pt. South
All Class: 584.75 A 1981 Bruce Kimball AA Pioneer
Name Yr_School Prelim Score
Preliminaries
1 Hollenbeck, Hunter 11 OKEMOS 548.40 242.95
2 Hill, Hudson 9 ROOSEVELT 401.35 217.45
3 Kim, SooDong 10 ROCHESTER ADAMS 458.40 194.65
4 Spedoske, Zak 12 JENISON 382.45 193.35
5 Basha, Joey 10 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 400.45 191.95
6 Falkins, Mitchell 11 NORTHVIEW 402.45 187.75
7 Huttenlocher, Justin 12 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 374.85 180.55
8 Liberman, Kameron 10 SEAHOLM 408.95 179.60
9 Ankley, Sam 12 KALAMAZOO CENTRAL 384.20 175.65
10 Tiongson, Ewan 11 PORTAGE NORTHERN 350.20 174.75
11 Warren, Cole 9 DEXTER 373.80 165.45
12 Mulkey, Trevor 9 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 301.25 163.40
13 Langley, Matthew 12 OKEMOS 368.00 160.90
14 Burke, Justin 11 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 316.65 160.50
15 Taylor, Todd 12 OSCAR A CARLSON 375.40 159.85
16 Cottingham, Jeff 11 EDSEL FORD 305.65 155.20
17 Van Wyk, Owen 11 BYRON CENTER 315.30 154.00
18 Rychel, Tanner 11 HERITAGE 400.85 153.15
19 Meusburger, Leo 10 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 391.45 148.15
20 Rabaut, Nicholas 12 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 292.90 144.95
21 Crader, Will 11 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 313.00 134.10
22 Moerdyik, Mason 12 JENISON 342.75 130.35
23 Czarnota, Ben 12 ROOSEVELT 308.55 130.10
24 Nader, Pat 12 NORTH FARMINGTON 252.85 128.95
25 Tiedgen, Jackson 10 GRAND RAPIDS UNION 271.15 128.80
26 Shepard, Benjamin 12 BAY CITY WESTERN 257.80 124.95
27 Mitchell, Joe 11 LOY NORRIX 262.15 124.10
28 Killian, Jack 12 FENTON 250.70 122.30
29 Oduro, Yaw 12 DEXTER 302.75 121.05

Do not stand in an area Seatingis on a first come basis.

that blocks spectator viewing. Mo seat saving.




Eastern MI Univ. Jones Pool - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 3:07 PM 3/9/2019 Page 16
2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
PLEASE. NO FLASH PHOTOGRAPHY AT START OF RACE

WWW.MHSAA.COM
Results
Preliminaries... (Event5 Boys 1 mtr Diving)
Name Yr School Prelim Score
30 Ponce, Erick 11 LOY NORRIX 285.45 112.90
31 Lindner, Savannah 9 BAY CITY CENTRAL 228.80 109.75
32 McMath, Mitchell 9 MIDLAND 242.35 99.45
Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
2018 Champ: 48.83 Niklas Eberly Dexter
Division II: 47.51 D 2011 Clay Youngquist B.C. Lakeview
All Class: 46.63 A 2017 Camden Murphy Novi
Meet Qualifying: 55.39
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Eberly, Niklas 12 DEXTER 47.98 47.79 20
21.92 47.79 (25.87)
2 Rosely, Zane 11 WALLED LAKE NORTHERN 50.62 49.94 17
23.00 49.94 (26.94)
3 Drouillard, Cooper 11 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 51.06 50.97 16
24.42 50.97 (26.55)
4 Lumpkin, Chaz 12 LAKEVIEW 51.64 51.49 15
24.00 51.49 (27.49)
5 Melican, Matthew 12 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 51.98 52.06 14
24.72 52.06 (27.34)
6 Scheffer, Noah 12 TEMPERANCE-BEDFORD 52.24 52.34 13
23.88 52.34 (28.46)
7 East, Conor 11 NORTH FARMINGTON 52.03 52.37 12
24.25 52.37 (28.12)
8 Zako, A] 11 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 52.67 52.40 11
24.60 52.40 (27.80)
B - Final
9 Hong, Dillon 12 ROCHESTER ADAMS 52.81 52.39 9
24.50 52.39 (27.89)
10 Zako, Jackson 9 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 53.09 52.49 7
24.44 52.49 (28.05)
11 Vo, Tyler 12 HOLLAND 52.68 52.50 6
24.79 52.50 (27.71)
12 Wilson, Cami 9 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 53.28 52.63 5
24.86 52.63 (27.77)
13 Lee, Quan 12 ROCHESTER ADAMS 52.80 52.82 4
24.76 52.82 (28.06)
14 Talbot, Daniel 12 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 52.78 52.86 3
2439 52.86 (28.47)
15 Bukowinski, Iain 11 SEAHOLM 52.82 53.01 2
24.75 53.01 (28.26)
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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
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Results
B - Final ... (Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
16 Aro, Andre 12 KALAMAZOO CENTRAL 53.12 53.53 1
24.64 53.53 (28.89)
Preliminaries
17 Donahue, Ian 9 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 53.35
18 Liu, Jack 12 PORTAGE CENTRAL 53.47
19 Wood, Joe 11 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 53.62
20 Tew, Curran 10 SEAHOLM 53.79
21 Morgott, Ryan 12 NORTH FARMINGTON 53.89
22 Solecki, Mason 10 ROYAL OAK 54.04
23 Gerl, Grant 10 MATTAWAN 54.17
24 Reckker, Nate 12 SEAHOLM 54.64
25 Meyer, Connor 11 PORTAGE CENTRAL 54.68
26 Vallan, Jake 9 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 54.70
27 Kneeshaw, Justin 11 NORTHVIEW 54.73
28 Sun, Louie 10 MIDLAND DOW 54.74
29 Cook, John 11 ROYAL OAK 54.97
30 Bartos, Brent 10 STONEY CREEK 55.05
31 Veneri, Brian 12 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 55.16
32 Compton, William 12 PORTAGE NORTHERN 55.46
33 Carvalho, Malik 9 MARTIN LUTHER KING 56.10
34 Buese, Jake 10 SEAHOLM 56.46
35 Georgeff, Andrew 12 BERKLEY 56.98
36 Dougherty, Drew 11 LOY NORRIX 57.69
37 Ladwein, Brendan 10 MIDLAND DOW 57.71
Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
2018 Champ: 48.83 Niklas Eberly Dexter
Division II: 47.51 D 2011 Clay Youngquist B.C. Lakeview
All Class: 46.63 A 2017 Camden Murphy Novi
Meet Qualifying: 55.39
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Ti
Preliminaries
1 Eberly, Niklas 12 DEXTER 49.13 47.98
22.35 47.98 (25.63)
2 Rosely, Zane 11 WALLED LAKE NORTHERN 50.85 50.62
23.56 50.62 (27.06)
3 Drouillard, Cooper 11 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 51.80 51.06
24.23 51.06 (26.83)
4 Lumpkin, Chaz 12 LAKEVIEW 54.33 51.64
24.19 51.64 (27.45)
5 Melican, Matthew 12 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 52.83 51.98
2438 51.98 (27.60)

Do not stand in an area Seatingis on a first come basis.

that blocks spectator viewing. Mo seat saving.
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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

6 East, Conor 11 NORTH FARMINGTON 52.68 52.03
24.49 52.03 (27.54)

7 Scheffer, Noah 12 TEMPERANCE-BEDFORD 52.69 52.24
24.15 52.24 (28.09)

8 Zako, A 11 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 53.62 52.67
24.78 52.67 (27.89)

9 Vo, Tyler 12 HOLLAND 52.46 52.68
25.01 52.68 (27.67)

10 Talbot, Daniel 12 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 53.62 52.78
24.58 52.78 (28.20)

11 Lee, Quan 12 ROCHESTER ADAMS 53.70 52.80
24.98 52.80 (27.82)

12 Hong, Dillon 12 ROCHESTER ADAMS 52.39 52.81
24.57 52.81 (28.24)

13 Bukowinski, Iain 11 SEAHOLM 53.11 52.82
24.70 52.82 (28.12)

14 Zako, Jackson 9 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 54.26 53.09
24.58 53.09 (28.51)

15 Aro, Andre 12 KALAMAZOO CENTRAL 53.85 53.12
2451 53.12 (28.61)

16 Wilson, Cami 9 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 53.68 53.28
24.86 53.28 (28.42)

17 Donahue, lan 9 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 54.16 53.35
24.89 53.35 (28.46)

18 Liu, Jack 12 PORTAGE CENTRAL 53.51 53.47
25.13 53.47 (28.34)

19 Wood, Joe 11 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 53.95 53.62
24.87 53.62 (28.75)

20 Tew, Curran 10 SEAHOLM 54.11 53.79
25.44 53.79 (28.35)

21 Morgott, Ryan 12 NORTH FARMINGTON 54.80 53.89
25.14 53.89 (28.75)

22 Solecki, Mason 10 ROYAL OAK 54.20 54.04
25.04 54.04 (29.00)

23 Gerl, Grant 10 MATTAWAN 54.41 54.17
24.87 54.17 (29.30)

24 Reckker, Nate 12 SEAHOLM 5491 54.64
26.15 54.64 (28.49)

25 Meyer, Connor 11 PORTAGE CENTRAL 54.84 54.68
25.93 54.68 (28.75)

26 Vallan, Jake 9 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 53.93 54.70
25.31 54.70 (29.39)
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
27 Kneeshaw, Justin 11 NORTHVIEW 54.97 54.73
25.31 54.73 (29.42)
28 Sun, Louie 10 MIDLAND DOW 54.17 54.74
25.14 54.74 (29.60)
29 Cook, John 11 ROYAL OAK 54.66 54.97
25.49 54.97 (29.48)
30 Bartos, Brent 10 STONEY CREEK 55.09 55.05
25.61 55.05 (29.44)
31 Veneri, Brian 12 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 54.92 55.16
25.31 55.16 (29.85)
32 Compton, William 12 PORTAGE NORTHERN 54.19 55.46
26.08 55.46 (29.38)
33 Carvalho, Malik 9 MARTIN LUTHER KING 54.63 56.10
26.07 56.10 (30.03)
34 Buese, Jake 10 SEAHOLM 55.37 56.46
25.94 56.46 (30.52)
35 Georgeff, Andrew 12 BERKLEY 54.64 56.98
26.54 56.98 (30.44)
36 Dougherty, Drew 11 LOY NORRIX 55.33 57.69
25.93 57.69 (31.76)
37 Ladwein, Brendan 10 MIDLAND DOW 55.32 57.71
26.55 57.71 (31.16)
Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
2018 Champ: 44.97 Zach Milke De La Salle
Division II: 43.73 D 2011 Clay Youngquist B.C. Lakeview
All Class: 43.73 A 2011 Clay Youngquist B.C. Lakeview
Meet Qualifying: 49.79
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Dolen, Casey 12 DEXTER 46.25 46.01 20
22.12 46.01 (23.89)
2 Lezotte, Luke 11 MIDLAND DOW 46.30 46.03 17
21.66 46.03 (24.37)
3 Che, Collin 11 MIDLAND DOW 46.13 46.29 16
22.08 46.29 (24.21)
4 Gugni, Jackson 11 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 46.82 46.61 15
22.30 46.61 (24.31)
5 Buglak, Danny 11 WALLED LAKE NORTHERN 47.61 47.34 14
22.71 47.34 (24.63)
6 Girdler, Tom 10 SEAHOLM 47.74 47.52 13
23.00 47.52 (24.52)
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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019

WWW.MHSAA.COM
Results
A - Final ... (Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
7 Hart, Jacob 12 ROCHESTER ADAMS 46.90 47.60 12
22.82 47.60 (24.78)
8 Briggs, Tucker 9 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 47.73 47.89 11
23.11 47.89 (24.78)
B - Final
9 Steeby, Caleb 12 HOLLAND 48.15 46.80 9
22.61 46.80 (24.19)
10 Frahm, Cordell 12 NORTHVIEW 47.99 47.46 7
22.80 47.46 (24.66)
11 Scheffer, Micah 9 TEMPERANCE-BEDFORD 48.07 47.95 6
22.89 47.95 (25.06)
12 Kornoely, Liam 11 JENISON 49.00 48.12 5
23.39 48.12 (24.73)
13 Violassi, Jimmy 11 NORTH FARMINGTON 47.98 48.37 4
22.80 48.37 (25.57)
14 Fewkes, Zach 12 MIDLAND DOW 49.04 48.91 3
23.56 48.91 (25.35)
15 Ciemniecki, Joseph 11 SEAHOLM 49.22 49.24 2
23.73 49.24 (25.51)
16 Kreszowski, Derek 12 HERITAGE 49.07 49.45 1
23.21 49.45 (26.24)
Preliminaries
17 Sayler, Luke 11 DEXTER 49.26
18 Bruce, Charlie 9 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 49.33
19 Baumann, Michael 10 DEXTER ]49.33
20 Rivard, James 9 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 49.87
21 Miller, Evan 10 STONEY CREEK 50.51
22 Walker, Benjamin 12 MATTAWAN 50.92
23  Aro, Andre 12 KALAMAZOO CENTRAL 52.67
Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
2018 Champ: 44.97 Zach Milke De La Salle
Division II: 43.73 D 2011 Clay Youngquist B.C. Lakeview
All Class: 43.73 A 2011 Clay Youngquist B.C. Lakeview

Meet Qualifying: 49.79

Name Yr School === SeedTime  Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Che, Collin 11 MIDLAND DOW 47.48 46.13
22.31 46.13 (23.82)

2 Dolen, Casey 12 DEXTER 47.99 46.25
22.15 46.25 (24.10)

3 Lezotte, Luke 11 MIDLAND DOW 46.12 46.30
22.10 46.30 (24.20)
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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

4 Gugni, Jackson 11 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 48.52 46.82
22.43 46.82 (24.39)

5 Hart, Jacob 12 ROCHESTER ADAMS 47.62 46.90
22.64 46.90 (24.26)

6 Buglak, Danny 11 WALLED LAKE NORTHERN 48.09 47.61
22.92 47.61 (24.69)

7 Briggs, Tucker 9 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 48.58 47.73
22.94 47.73 (24.79)

8 Girdler, Tom 10 SEAHOLM 47.90 47.74
22.90 47.74 (24.84)

9 Violassi, Jimmy 11 NORTH FARMINGTON 49.14 47.98
22.31 47.98 (25.67)

10 Frahm, Cordell 12 NORTHVIEW 48.68 47.99
23.16 47.99 (24.83)

11 Scheffer, Micah 9 TEMPERANCE-BEDFORD 47.84 48.07
22.78 48.07 (25.29)

12 Steeby, Caleb 12 HOLLAND 47.85 48.15
23.25 48.15 (24.90)

13 Kornoely, Liam 11 JENISON 48.62 49.00
23.73 49.00 (25.27)

14 Fewkes, Zach 12 MIDLAND DOW 48.95 49.04
23.67 49.04 (25.37)

15 Kreszowski, Derek 12 HERITAGE 49.39 49.07
23.22 49.07 (25.85)

16 CiemnieckKi, Joseph 11 SEAHOLM 49.76 49.22
23.61 49.22 (25.61)

17 Sayler, Luke 11 DEXTER 49.66 49.26
23.68 49.26 (25.58)

18 Bruce, Charlie 9 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 48.75 49.33
23.20 49.33 (26.13)

19 Baumann, Michael 10 DEXTER 48.92 ]49.33
23.44 49.33 (25.89)

20 Rivard, James 9 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 49.07 49.87
23.76 49.87 (26.11)

21 Miller, Evan 10 STONEY CREEK 49.76 50.51
2430 50.51 (26.21)

22 Walker, Benjamin 12 MATTAWAN 49.56 50.92
24.38 50.92 (26.54)

23 Aro, Andre 12 KALAMAZOO CENTRAL 49.79 52.67
24.79 52.67 (27.88)
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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
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Results
Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
2018 Champ: 4:27.48 Alexander Capizzo Fraser
DivisionII: 4:20.71 D 2010 Clay Youngquist B.C. Lakeview
All Class: 4:20.71 A 2010 Clay Youngquist B.C. Lakeview

Meet Qualifying: 5:01.09

Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Capizzo, Alexander 11 FRASER 4:31.71 4:27.44 20
25.21 52.56 (27.35) 1:19.43 (26.87) 1:46.34 (26.91)
2:13.39 (27.05) 2:40.48 (27.09) 3:07.97 (27.49) 3:35.38 (27.41)
4:02.23 (26.85) 4:27.44 (25.21)
2 Hieber, Eric 11 WALLED LAKE WESTERN 4:33.90 4:27.55 17
24.76 51.56 (26.80) 1:18.92 (27.36) 1:46.51 (27.59)
2:13.57 (27.06) 2:40.67 (27.10) 3:08.04 (27.37) 3:35.66 (27.62)
4:02.40 (26.74) 4:27.55 (25.15)
3 Miller, Owen 12 PORTAGE CENTRAL 4:36.69 4:36.61 16
24.99 51.87 (26.88) 1:19.66 (27.79) 1:47.64 (27.98)
2:15.91 (28.27) 2:44.27 (28.36) 3:12.79 (28.52) 3:41.41 (28.62)
4:09.75 (28.34) 4:36.61 (26.86)
4 Boldt, Aidan 10 LAKEVIEW 4:35.43 4:37.17 15
25.10 52.31(27.21) 1:19.90 (27.59) 1:47.89 (27.99)
2:15.92 (28.03) 2:44.31 (28.39) 3:12.96 (28.65) 3:41.56 (28.60)
4:10.07 (28.51) 4:37.17 (27.10)
5 Eddy, Alexander 12 OKEMOS 4:42.05 4:41.82 14
25.36 52.73 (27.37) 1:20.89 (28.16) 1:48.94 (28.05)
2:17.43 (28.49) 2:46.69 (29.26) 3:16.24 (29.55) 3:45.54 (29.30)
4:14.57 (29.03) 4:41.82 (27.25)
6 Cameron, John 11 OSCAR A CARLSON 4:42.67 4:42.76 13
25.20 52.56 (27.36) 1:20.30 (27.74) 1:48.25 (27.95)
2:16.75 (28.50) 2:46.30 (29.55) 3:15.23 (28.93) 3:44.86 (29.63)
4:14.36 (29.50) 4:42.76 (28.40)
7 Bunker, Gage 12 MIDLAND DOW 4:42.28 4:43.74 12
25.95 54.20 (28.25) 1:22.78 (28.58) 1:51.55 (28.77)
2:20.56 (29.01) 2:49.23 (28.67) 3:18.43 (29.20) 3:47.24 (28.81)
4:16.12 (28.88) 4:43.74 (27.62)
8 Weber, Sam 12 PORTAGE CENTRAL 4:40.87 4:54.09 11
26.17 55.37 (29.20) 1:25.25 (29.88) 1:54.91 (29.66)
2:24.58 (29.67) 2:54.51 (29.93) 3:24.77 (30.26) 3:54.77 (30.00)
4:24.91 (30.14) 4:54.09 (29.18)
B - Final
9 Vucelic, Marko 11 WALLED LAKE WESTERN 4:42.73 4:40.20 9

24.76 51.98 (27.22)
2:16.37 (28.70) 2:45.14 (28.77)
4:12.22 (29.26) 4:40.20 (27.98)

1:19.61 (27.63)
3:14.09 (28.95)

1:47.67 (28.06)
3:42.96 (28.87)
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WWW.MHSAA.COM
Results
B - Final ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
10 O'Neill, Aidan 12 SEAHOLM 4:46.16 4:43.05 7
25.66 53.14 (27.48) 1:21.33 (28.19) 1:49.93 (28.60)
2:18.90 (28.97) 2:47.89 (28.99) 3:16.89 (29.00) 3:46.08 (29.19)
4:14.73 (28.65) 4:43.05 (28.32)
11 Sutton, Nathan 12 LIVONIA CHURCHILL 4:44.15 4:44.11 6
24.58 51.81 (27.23) 1:19.93 (28.12) 1:48.83 (28.90)
2:18.19 (29.36) 2:47.77 (29.58) 3:17.31 (29.54) 3:46.94 (29.63)
4:16.52 (29.58) 4:44.11 (27.59)
12 Smith, Bailey 12 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 4:42.95 4:44.64 5
25.08 52.50 (27.42) 1:20.59 (28.09) 1:49.42 (28.83)
2:18.55 (29.13) 2:47.93 (29.38) 3:17.29 (29.36) 3:46.68 (29.39)
4:16.04 (29.36) 4:44.64 (28.60)
13 Bartow, Evan 12 FENTON 4:47.94 4:46.73 4
25.54 54.02 (28.48) 1:23.04 (29.02) 1:51.95 (28.91)
2:20.99 (29.04) 2:50.68 (29.69) 3:20.67 (29.99) 3:50.09 (29.42)
4:19.42 (29.33) 4:46.73 (27.31)
14 English, Ryan 10 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 4:47.35 4:47.13 3
25.78 53.36 (27.58) 1:21.87 (28.51) 1:51.14 (29.27)
2:20.73 (29.59) 2:50.35 (29.62) 3:19.87 (29.52) 3:49.43 (29.56)
4:18.68 (29.25) 4:47.13 (28.45)
15 Taylor, Chris 11 OSCAR A CARLSON 4:46.18 4:47.99 2
25.31 53.37 (28.06) 1:22.34 (28.97) 1:51.74 (29.40)
2:22.07 (30.33) 2:51.73 (29.66) 3:22.07 (30.34) 3:51.52 (29.45)
4:20.47 (28.95) 4:47.99 (27.52)
16 Haase, Jack 10 BELLEVILLE 4:46.93 4:53.93 1
25.97 54.66 (28.69) 1:24.23 (29.57) 1:53.88 (29.65)
2:23.90 (30.02) 2:54.33 (30.43) 3:24.80 (30.47) 3:55.17 (30.37)
4:25.07 (29.90) 4:53.93 (28.86)
Preliminaries
17 Gierlach, Daniel 12 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 4:49.03
18 Schaefer, Paul 11 DEXTER 4:50.15
19 Beattie, Aodhan 11 OKEMOS 4:51.91
20 Carlino, Gianni 9 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 4:53.16
21 Iddings, Jake 12 FENTON 4:53.94
22 Varitek, Leo 10 DEXTER 4:56.10
23 Swiatkowski, Max 9 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 4:56.79
24 Majestic, Nick 10 JENISON 4:58.13
25 Kippe, Josh 12 FENTON 4:58.19
26 Cassar, Dominic 10 ROCHESTER ADAMS 4:58.70
27 Novak, Joe 10 SEAHOLM 4:59.00
28 Johns, Nick 11 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 4:59.20
29 Mateyak, Elliot 11 NORTH FARMINGTON 4:59.67
30 Kloppe, Tristen 11 JENISON 5:00.29
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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
31 Meyer, Ryan 9 PORTAGE CENTRAL 5:00.53
32 Jump, Zac 12 FENTON 5:01.08
33 Cotton, Allen 9 PORTAGE NORTHERN 5:02.75
34 Padilla, Tyler 12 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 5:03.14
35 Udupi, Aayush 9 WALLED LAKE WESTERN 5:03.90
36 Morley, Ben 11 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 5:04.88
37 Gibson, Colin 9 PORTAGE NORTHERN 5:05.26
Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
2018 Champ: 4:27.48 Alexander Capizzo Fraser
DivisionII: 4:20.71 D 2010 Clay Youngquist B.C. Lakeview

All Class: 4:20.71 A 2010 Clay Youngquist B.C. Lakeview
Meet Qualifying: 5:01.09
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Capizzo, Alexander 11 FRASER 4:41.08 4:31.71
24.98 52.01 (27.03) 1:19.46 (27.45) 1:46.83 (27.37)
2:14.23 (27.40) 2:41.73 (27.50) 3:09.26 (27.53) 3:36.84 (27.58)
4:04.45 (27.61) 4:31.71 (27.26)
2 Hieber, Eric 11 WALLED LAKE WESTERN 4:31.73 4:33.90
24.17 50.42 (26.25) 1:17.52 (27.10) 1:45.20 (27.68)
2:13.17 (27.97) 2:41.57 (28.40) 3:09.87 (28.30) 3:38.43 (28.56)
4:06.71 (28.28) 4:33.90 (27.19)
3 Boldt, Aidan 10 LAKEVIEW 4:42.06 4:35.43
24.71 51.64 (26.93) 1:19.41 (27.77) 1:47.26 (27.85)
2:15.13 (27.87) 2:43.10 (27.97) 3:11.29 (28.19) 3:39.74 (28.45)
4:07.96 (28.22) 4:35.43 (27.47)
4 Miller, Owen 12 PORTAGE CENTRAL 4:46.04 4:36.69
24.56 51.68 (27.12) 1:19.38 (27.70) 1:47.40 (28.02)
2:15.82 (28.42) 2:44.53 (28.71) 3:13.42 (28.89) 3:42.20 (28.78)
4:10.05 (27.85) 4:36.69 (26.64)
5 Weber, Sam 12 PORTAGE CENTRAL 5:01.09 4:40.87
24.82 52.19 (27.37) 1:20.13 (27.94) 1:48.24 (28.11)
2:16.82 (28.58) 2:45.74 (28.92) 3:14.70 (28.96) 3:43.96 (29.26)
4:12.72 (28.76) 4:40.87 (28.15)
6 Eddy, Alexander 12 OKEMOS 4:52.91 4:42.05
24.70 52.04 (27.34) 1:19.91 (27.87) 1:48.59 (28.68)
2:18.14 (29.55) 2:47.03 (28.89) 3:16.74 (29.71) 3:46.23 (29.49)
4:14.86 (28.63) 4:42.05 (27.19)
7 Bunker, Gage 12 MIDLAND DOW 4:42.11 4:42.28

25.75
2:19.41 (29.00)
4:14.52 (28.51)

53.67 (27.92)
2:48.13 (28.72)
4:42.28 (27.76)

1:21.80 (28.13)
3:17.13 (29.00)

1:50.41 (28.61)
3:46.01 (28.88)

Do not stand in an area Seatingis on a first come basis.

that blocks spectator viewing. Mo seat saving.
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
8 Cameron, John 11 OSCAR A CARLSON 4:41.88 4:42.67
25.00 52.16 (27.16) 1:20.02 (27.86) 1:48.93 (28.91)
2:17.76 (28.83) 2:46.90 (29.14) 3:15.73 (28.83) 3:44.83 (29.10)
4:13.93 (29.10) 4:42.67 (28.74)
9 Vucelic, Marko 11 WALLED LAKE WESTERN 4:40.94 4:42.73
25.28 52.66 (27.38) 1:20.81 (28.15) 1:48.94 (28.13)
2:17.84 (28.90) 2:47.50 (29.66) 3:16.45 (28.95) 3:45.87 (29.42)
4:15.12 (29.25) 4:42.73 (27.61)
10 Smith, Bailey 12 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 4:50.37 4:42.95
25.56 53.36 (27.80) 1:21.71 (28.35) 1:50.49 (28.78)
2:19.29 (28.80) 2:48.29 (29.00) 3:17.54 (29.25) 3:46.55 (29.01)
4:15.09 (28.54) 4:42.95 (27.86)
11 Sutton, Nathan 12 LIVONIA CHURCHILL 4:44.14 4:44.15
25.12 53.07 (27.95) 1:21.61 (28.54) 1:50.46 (28.85)
2:19.66 (29.20) 2:48.81 (29.15) 3:18.23 (29.42) 3:47.40 (29.17)
4:16.78 (29.38) 4:44.15 (27.37)
12 O'Neill, Aidan 12 SEAHOLM 4:46.41 4:46.16
26.70 55.70 (29.00) 1:23.90 (28.20) 1:52.87 (28.97)
2:21.54 (28.67) 2:50.67 (29.13) 3:19.34 (28.67) 3:48.43 (29.09)
4:17.23 (28.80) 4:46.16 (28.93)
13 Taylor, Chris 11 OSCAR A CARLSON 4:54.15 4:46.18
25.23 53.88 (28.65) 1:23.26 (29.38) 1:52.92 (29.66)
2:22.73 (29.81) 2:52.42 (29.69) 3:22.33 (29.91) 3:51.41 (29.08)
4:18.78 (27.37) 4:46.18 (27.40)
14 Haase, Jack 10 BELLEVILLE 4:48.94 4:46.93
25.64 54.02 (28.38) 1:23.16 (29.14) 1:52.49 (29.33)
2:22.11 (29.62) 2:51.21 (29.10) 3:20.50 (29.29) 3:49.90 (29.40)
4:18.79 (28.89) 4:46.93 (28.14)
15 English, Ryan 10 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 4:59.17 4:47.35
26.09 53.80 (27.71) 1:22.44 (28.64) 1:51.33 (28.89)
2:20.47 (29.14) 2:49.65 (29.18) 3:19.25 (29.60) 3:48.81 (29.56)
4:18.20 (29.39) 4:47.35 (29.15)
16 Bartow, Evan 12 FENTON 4:50.90 4:47.94
25.62 54.19 (28.57) 1:23.46 (29.27) 1:52.84 (29.38)
2:22.12 (29.28) 2:51.45 (29.33) 3:21.25 (29.80) 3:50.54 (29.29)
4:19.91 (29.37) 4:47.94 (28.03)
17 Gierlach, Daniel 12 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 4:53.82 4:49.03

26.26 54.79 (28.53)
2:22.64 (29.51) 2:52.05 (29.41)
4:21.12 (29.82) 4:49.03 (27.91)

1:23.72 (28.93)
3:21.51 (29.46)

1:53.13 (29.41)
3:51.30 (29.79)

Do not stand in an area Seatingis on a first come basis.

that blocks spectator viewing. Mo seat saving.
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
18 Schaefer, Paul 11 DEXTER 4:53.74 4:50.15
25.31 53.25(27.94) 1:22.01 (28.76) 1:51.28 (29.27)
2:21.37 (30.09) 2:50.68 (29.31) 3:20.43 (29.75) 3:50.33 (29.90)
4:20.44 (30.11) 4:50.15 (29.71)
19 Beattie, Aodhan 11 OKEMOS 4:56.94 4:51.91
25.41 53.33 (27.92) 1:22.87 (29.54) 1:52.45 (29.58)
2:22.35 (29.90) 2:52.54 (30.19) 3:22.30 (29.76) 3:52.31 (30.01)
4:22.52 (30.21) 4:51.91 (29.39)
20 Carlino, Gianni 9 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 4:50.31 4:53.16
26.02 54.36 (28.34) 1:23.45 (29.09) 1:53.41 (29.96)
2:23.73 (30.32) 2:53.81 (30.08) 3:23.88 (30.07) 3:54.00 (30.12)
4:23.85 (29.85) 4:53.16 (29.31)
21 Iddings, Jake 12 FENTON 4:54.05 4:53.94
26.45 55.19 (28.74) 1:24.43 (29.24) 1:54.15 (29.72)
2:24.17 (30.02) 2:54.11 (29.94) 3:24.13 (30.02) 3:54.20 (30.07)
4:24.46 (30.26) 4:53.94 (29.48)
22 Varitek, Leo 10 DEXTER 5:00.71 4:56.10
25.89 54.16 (28.27) 1:24.03 (29.87) 1:54.59 (30.56)
2:25.35 (30.76) 2:56.03 (30.68) 3:26.71 (30.68) 3:57.46 (30.75)
4:27.77 (30.31) 4:56.10 (28.33)
23 Swiatkowski, Max 9 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 4:55.27 4:56.79
26.99 56.07 (29.08) 1:25.52 (29.45) 1:55.31 (29.79)
2:25.60 (30.29) 2:55.95 (30.35) 3:26.33 (30.38) 3:57.03 (30.70)
4:27.41 (30.38) 4:56.79 (29.38)
24 Majestic, Nick 10 JENISON 4:59.03 4:58.13
2691 56.86 (29.95) 1:27.06 (30.20) 1:57.45 (30.39)
2:27.49 (30.04) 2:57.59 (30.10) 3:27.89 (30.30) 3:58.43 (30.54)
4:28.80 (30.37) 4:58.13 (29.33)
25 Kippe, Josh 12 FENTON 5:00.01 4:58.19
26.33 54.58 (28.25) 1:23.89 (29.31) 1:54.54 (30.65)
2:25.17 (30.63) 2:56.22 (31.05) 3:27.09 (30.87) 3:57.53 (30.44)
4:28.00 (30.47) 4:58.19 (30.19)
26 Cassar, Dominic 10 ROCHESTER ADAMS 4:55.44 4:58.70
26.51 55.84 (29.33) 1:26.09 (30.25) 1:55.44 (29.35)
2:25.86 (30.42) 2:55.99 (30.13) 3:26.77 (30.78) 3:57.56 (30.79)
4:29.24 (31.68) 4:58.70 (29.46)
27 Novak, Joe 10 SEAHOLM 4:54.91 4:59.00
26.97 55.44 (28.47) 1:24.60 (29.16) 1:54.80 (30.20)
2:24.98 (30.18) 2:55.84 (30.86) 3:27.03 (31.19) 3:58.38 (31.35)
4:29.86 (31.48) 4:59.00 (29.14)
28 Johns, Nick 11 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 4:59.75 4:59.20

27.27
2:27.36 (30.11)
4:28.93 (30.53)

56.69 (29.42)
2:57.65 (30.29)
4:59.20 (30.27)

1:27.00 (30.31)
3:28.09 (30.44)

1:57.25 (30.25)
3:58.40 (30.31)

Do not stand in an area Seatingis on a first come basis.

that blocks spectator viewing. Mo seat saving.
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
29 Mateyak, Elliot 11 NORTH FARMINGTON 4:58.69 4:59.67
26.03 55.00 (28.97) 1:25.06 (30.06) 1:55.58 (30.52)
2:26.09 (30.51) 2:56.93 (30.84) 3:28.01 (31.08) 3:59.35 (31.34)
4:30.56 (31.21) 4:59.67 (29.11)
30 Kloppe, Tristen 11 JENISON 4:56.12 5:00.29
26.30 55.14 (28.84) 1:25.26 (30.12) 1:55.79 (30.53)
2:26.53 (30.74) 2:57.31 (30.78) 3:28.51 (31.20) 3:59.78 (31.27)
4:30.52 (30.74) 5:00.29 (29.77)
31 Meyer, Ryan 9 PORTAGE CENTRAL 4:55.31 5:00.53
26.29 55.53 (29.24) 1:25.60 (30.07) 1:56.04 (30.44)
2:26.73 (30.69) 2:57.43 (30.70) 3:28.32 (30.89) 3:59.51 (31.19)
4:30.29 (30.78) 5:00.53 (30.24)
32 Jump, Zac 12 FENTON 4:57.19 5:01.08
26.15 54.35 (28.20) 1:23.26 (28.91) 1:52.82 (29.56)
2:22.97 (30.15) 2:53.95 (30.98) 3:25.25 (31.30) 3:57.04 (31.79)
4:29.31 (32.27) 5:01.08 (31.77)
33 Cotton, Allen 9 PORTAGE NORTHERN 4:57.09 5:02.75
26.94 56.18 (29.24) 1:26.77 (30.59) 1:57.74 (30.97)
2:28.93 (31.19) 2:59.74 (30.81) 3:30.78 (31.04) 4:01.85 (31.07)
4:32.47 (30.62) 5:02.75 (30.28)
34 Padilla, Tyler 12 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 5:00.36 5:03.14
26.70 55.95 (29.25) 1:25.78 (29.83) 1:56.37 (30.59)
2:26.76 (30.39) 2:57.79 (31.03) 3:29.20 (31.41) 4:01.04 (31.84)
4:32.63 (31.59) 5:03.14 (30.51)
35 Udupi, Aayush 9 WALLED LAKE WESTERN 4:52.96 5:03.90
26.66 56.48 (29.82) 1:26.65 (30.17) 1:57.31 (30.66)
2:28.42 (31.11) 2:59.31 (30.89) 3:30.21 (30.90) 4:01.56 (31.35)
4:32.89 (31.33) 5:03.90 (31.01)
36 Morley, Ben 11 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 4:58.63 5:04.88
26.89 56.63 (29.74) 1:26.95 (30.32) 1:58.05 (31.10)
2:29.33 (31.28) 3:00.36 (31.03) 3:32.04 (31.68) 4:03.88 (31.84)
4:35.28 (31.40) 5:04.88 (29.60)
37 Gibson, Colin 9 PORTAGE NORTHERN 5:00.91 5:05.26

27.10
2:28.66 (30.93)
4:34.96 (31.49)

56.27 (29.17)
3:00.17 (31.51)
5:05.26 (30.30)

1:26.85 (30.58)
3:31.53 (31.36)

1:57.73 (30.88)
4:03.47 (31.94)

Do not stand in an area Seatingis on a first come basis.

that blocks spectator viewing. Mo seat saving.
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PLEASE. NO FLASH PHOTOGRAPHY AT START OF RACE
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Results
Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
2018 Champ: 1:24.95 Dexter High School Dexter
N Eberly, T Sharp, S Sterlitz, C Dolen

1:24.09 D 2015 Seaholm
Little, Russell, Ciemniecki, Hernandez

Birmingham Brother Rice

Division II:

All Class:  1:22.80 A 1996

Meet Qualifying: 1:33.09

Pawlewicz, Parrish, Swinteck, Scussel

Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 MIDLAND DOW 1:26.73 1:25.13 40
1) Che, Collin 11 2) Fewkes, Zach 12 3) Dehn, Hans 12 4) Lezotte, Luke 11
20.91 42.70 (21.79) 1:04.82 (22.12) 1:25.13 (20.31)
2 DEXTER 1:26.78 1:25.34 34
1) Sharp, Tanner 11 2) Baumann, Michael 10 3) Sayler, Luke 11 4) Dolen, Casey 12
21.64 43.24 (21.60) 1:04.86 (21.62) 1:25.34 (20.48)
3 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 1:27.77 1:26.60 32
1) Zako, Jackson 9 2) Hupp, Graham 11 3) Zako, A] 11 4) Reilly, Hunter 12
21.80 43.64 (21.84) 1:05.32 (21.68) 1:26.60 (21.28)
4 SEAHOLM 1:28.71 1:27.73 30
1) Girdler, Tom 10 2) Hoover, Samuel 12 3) Bukowinski, Iain 11 4) Ciemniecki, Joseph 11
22.09 43.83 (21.74) 1:05.69 (21.86) 1:27.73 (22.04)
5 NORTHVIEW 1:28.24 1:28.41 28
1) Frahm, Cordell 12 2) Horling, Prade 11 3) Kamp, Drew 4) Damstra, Jack 11
21.76 43.79 (22.03) 1:06.23 (22.44) 1:28.41 (22.18)
6 NORTH FARMINGTON 1:28.81 1:28.81 26
1) Violassi, [immy 11 2) Morgott, Ryan 12 3) Brucki, Zach 4) East, Conor 11
21.99 44.54 (22.55) 1:07.46 (22.92) 1:28.81 (21.35)
7 ROCHESTER ADAMS 1:29.42 1:29.27 24
1) Hart, Jacob 12 2) Hong, Dillon 12 3) Nguyen, Connor 11 4) Qian, Hansen 12
22.00 44.10 (22.10) 1:07.27 (23.17) 1:29.27 (22.00)
8 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 1:29.10 1:29.38 22
1) Rothenbuhler, Ethan 12 2) Francis, Riley 12 3) Currier;, Michael 11 4) Briggs, Tucker 9
23.13 45.56 (22.43) 1:07.64 (22.08) 1:29.38 (21.74)
B - Final
9 OSCAR A CARLSON 1:29.89 1:28.46 18
1) Williams, Matt 12 2) Conroy, Ben 9 3) Taylor, Chris 11 4) Cameron, John 11
21.98 44.38 (22.40) 1:06.52 (22.14) 1:28.46 (21.94)
10 HERITAGE 1:29.43 1:28.93 14
1) Kreszowski, Derek 12 2) Fleming, Jonah 3) Bays, Braydon 4) Mehl, Luke 11
22.82 45.15 (22.33) 1:07.47 (22.32) 1:28.93 (21.46)
11 WALLED LAKE WESTERN 1:29.84 1:29.08 12

1) Hieber, Eric 11
21.85

2) Vucelic, Marko 11
44.31 (22.46) 1:06.27 (21.96)

3) Hughes, Evan
1:29.08 (22.81)

4) Roemmich, Keiji

Do not stand in an area Seatingis on a first come basis.

that blocks spectator viewing. Mo seat saving.
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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
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Results
B - Final ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
12 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 1:30.32 1:29.14 10
1) Rivard, James 9 2) Stonisch, Rudy 11 3) Drouillard, Cooper 11 4) Bruce, Charlie 9
22.98 45.29 (22.31) 1:06.88 (21.59) 1:29.14 (22.26)
13 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 1:29.87 1:29.25 8
1) Turner, Mitchell 12 2) McLouth, Caleb 11 3) Siddall, Jake 11 4) Smith, Bailey 12
22.85 45.12 (22.27) 1:07.75 (22.63) 1:29.25 (21.50)
14 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 1:30.07 1:29.66 6
1) Talbot, Daniel 12 2) Baker, Devon 12 3) DiCosmo, Juan 10 4) Gierlach, Daniel 12
22.19 44.69 (22.50) 1:07.72 (23.03) 1:29.66 (21.94)
15 WALLED LAKE NORTHERN 1:31.20 1:30.29 4
1) Buglak, Danny 11 2) Honoway, Ethan 11 3) Rosely, Zane 11 4) Gabel, Jacob 12
22.40 46.33 (23.93) 1:07.32 (20.99) 1:30.29 (22.97)
16 PORTAGE CENTRAL 1:30.67 1:30.52 2
1) Miller, Owen 12 2) Rozankovick, Jace 12 3) Meyer, Connor 11 4) Miller, Ben 10
22.46 45.07 (22.61) 1:07.80 (22.73) 1:30.52 (22.72)
Preliminaries
17 JENISON 1:31.23
1) Kornoely, Liam 11 2) Holland, Will 12 3) Williams, Cam 4) Kloppe, Tristen 11
18 MATTAWAN 1:31.28
1) Jacob, Ben 10 2) Gerl, Grant 10 3) Gergely, Mark 12 4) Walker, Benjamin 12
19 LAKEVIEW 1:31.38
1) Lumpkin, Chaz 12 2) Cranford, Corey 3) Dell, Jackson 4) Boldt, Aidan 10
20 BYRON CENTER 1:31.43
1) Grover, Jacob 12 2) Johnson, Teagan 12 3) Grover, Michael 9 4) Koronkiewicz, Jacob 10
21 FRASER 1:31.56
1) Sucharski, Matthew 2) Pieprzyk, Bradley 3) Short, Jacob 4) Capizzo, Alexander 11
22 LINCOLN 1:31.73
1) Wright, Lucas 2) Stone, Ethan 3) Gorman, Jacob 11 4) Wagner, Tyler 12
23 HOLLAND 1:31.82
1) Vo, Tyler 12 2) Bruinsma, Caden 11 3) Ruiter; Jacob 12 4) Steeby, Caleb 12
24 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 1:32.08
1) Donahue, Ian 9 2) Carlino, Gianni 9 3) Nowacki, Owen 4) Hartzell, Tommy
25 PORTAGE NORTHERN 1:32.23
1) Cotton, Allen 9 2) Rhoades, Jonathan 3) Compton, William 12 4) Halloran, Derek 10
26 FENTON 1:32.84
1) Crews, Gavin 2) Gabler, Spencer 3) Maddock, Alec 4) Barnett, Anthony
27 TEMPERANCE-BEDFORD 1:33.34
1) Guenther, Gavin 2) Pauli, Jeffery 3) Thomas, Ross 4) Metter, Ian 10
28 BERKLEY 1:33.44

1) Smith, Scott

2) Veasey, LaVaughn

3) Thayer, Jason

4) Jacobs, Armen

Do not stand in an area Seatingis on a first come basis.

that blocks spectator viewing. Mo seat saving.
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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
PLEASE. NO FLASH PHOTOGRAPHY AT START OF RACE
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Results
Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
2018 Champ: 1:24.95 Dexter High School Dexter
N Eberly, T Sharp, S Sterlitz, C Dolen
DivisionII:  1:24.09 D 2015 Seaholm
Little, Russell, Ciemniecki, Hernandez
All Class: 1:22.80 A 1996 Birmingham Brother Rice
Pawlewicz, Parrish, Swinteck, Scussel
Meet Qualifying: 1:33.09
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 MIDLAND DOW 1:27.38 1:26.73

1) Lezotte, Luke 11

21.47

2 DEXTER
1) Sharp, Tanner 11
21.87

3 BIRMINGHAM GROVES
1) Zako, Jackson 9
22.17
4 NORTHVIEW
1) Frahm, Cordell 12

22.01
5 SEAHOLM
1) Girdler, Tom 10
22.05

6 NORTH FARMINGTON
1) Violassi, Jimmy 11
22.07
7 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH
1) Akkary, Raef 11
23.04
8 ROCHESTER ADAMS
1) Hart, Jacob 12

2) Che, Collin 11
42.19 (20.72) 1:04.08 (21.89)

2) Baumann, Michael 10
44.04 (22.17) 1:06.17 (22.13)

2) Hupp, Graham 11
4411 (21.94) 1:06.00 (21.89)

2) Horling, Prade 11
43.56 (21.55) 1:05.87 (22.31)

2) Ciemniecki, Joseph 11
44.40 (22.35) 1:06.41 (22.01)

2) Morgott, Ryan 12
44.70 (22.63) 1:07.40 (22.70)

2) Rothenbuhler, Ethan 12
45.02 (21.98) 1:07.70 (22.68)

2) Hong, Dillon 12

3) Fewkes, Zach 12
1:26.73 (22.65)
1:28.54
3) Sayler, Luke 11
1:26.78 (20.61)
1:27.96
3) Zako, A] 11
1:27.77 (21.77)
1:29.47
3) Kamp, Drew
1:28.24 (22.37)
1:27.88
3) Bukowinski, Iain 11
1:28.71 (22.30)
1:30.95
3) Brucki, Zach
1:28.81 (21.41)
1:30.02
3) Francis, Riley 12
1:29.10 (21.40)
1:28.15
3) Nguyen, Connor 11

4) Van Heel, Mark 10

1:26.78
4) Dolen, Casey 12

1:27.77
4) Reilly, Hunter 12

1:28.24
4) Damstra, Jack 11

1:28.71
4) O'Neill, Aidan 12

1:28.81
4) East, Conor 11

1:29.10
4) Briggs, Tucker 9

1:29.42
4) Qian, Hansen 12

22.05 44.71 (22.66) 1:07.31 (22.60) 1:29.42 (22.11)
9 HERITAGE 1:29.72 1:29.43
1) Kreszowski, Derek 12 2) Fleming, Jonah 3) Bays, Braydon 4) Mehl, Luke 11
22.87 45.13 (22.26) 1:07.92 (22.79) 1:29.43 (21.51)

10 WALLED LAKE WESTERN

1) Hieber, Eric 11
21.96

2) Vucelic, Marko 11
44.82 (22.86) 1:07.09 (22.27)

11 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW

1) Turner, Mitchell 12
23.18

2) McLouth, Caleb 11
45.54 (22.36) 1:07.73 (22.19)

1:29.38
3) Hughes, Evan
1:29.84 (22.75)
1:31.17
3) Siddall, Jake 11
1:29.87 (22.14)

1:29.84
4) Roemmich, Keiji

1:29.87
4) Smith, Bailey 12

Do not stand in an area Seatingis on a first come basis.

that blocks spectator viewing. Mo seat saving.
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2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
PLEASE. NO FLASH PHOTOGRAPHY AT START OF RACE
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
12 OSCAR A CARLSON 1:29.27 1:29.89

1) Williams, Matt 12

2) Conroy, Ben 9

3) Taylor, Chris 11

4) Cameron, John 11

21.86 44.39 (22.53) 1:06.75 (22.36) 1:29.89 (23.14)
13 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 1:31.86 1:30.07
1) Talbot, Daniel 12 2) Baker, Devon 12 3) DiCosmo, Juan 10 4) Gierlach, Daniel 12
22.26 44.85 (22.59) 1:07.80 (22.95) 1:30.07 (22.27)
14 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 1:29.68 1:30.32
1) Stonisch, Rudy 11 2) Rivard, James 9 3) Drouillard, Cooper 11 4) Bruce, Charlie 9
23.14 45.86 (22.72) 1:07.50 (21.64) 1:30.32 (22.82)
15 PORTAGE CENTRAL 1:31.90 1:30.67
1) Chen, Stanley 9 2) Rozankovick, Jace 12 3) Miller, Ben 10 4) Miller, Owen 12
23.56 46.34 (22.78) 1:09.13 (22.79) 1:30.67 (21.54)
16 WALLED LAKE NORTHERN 1:31.44 1:31.20
1) Buglak, Danny 11 2) Honoway, Ethan 11 3) Rosely, Zane 11 4) Gabel, Jacob 12
22.62 46.53 (23.91) 1:07.73 (21.20) 1:31.20 (23.47)
17 JENISON 1:31.35 1:31.23
1) Kornoely, Liam 11 2) Holland, Will 12 3) Williams, Cam 4) Kloppe, Tristen 11
22.77 45.81 (23.04) 1:08.85 (23.04) 1:31.23 (22.38)
18 MATTAWAN 1:32.66 1:31.28
1) Jacob, Ben 10 2) Gerl, Grant 10 3) Gergely, Mark 12 4) Walker, Benjamin 12
23.45 45.54 (22.09) 1:08.57 (23.03) 1:31.28 (22.71)
19 LAKEVIEW 1:32.59 1:31.38
1) Lumpkin, Chaz 12 2) Cranford, Corey 3) Dell, Jackson 4) Boldt, Aidan 10
22.55 46.70 (24.15) 1:09.64 (22.94) 1:31.38 (21.74)
20 BYRON CENTER 1:32.45 1:31.43
1) Grover, Jacob 12 2) Johnson, Teagan 12 3) Grover, Michael 9 4) Koronkiewicz, Jacob 10
22.12 44.71 (22.59) 1:07.95 (23.24) 1:31.43 (23.48)
21 FRASER 1:32.44 1:31.56
1) Sucharski, Matthew 2) Pieprzyk, Bradley 3) Short, Jacob 4) Capizzo, Alexander 11
23.80 47.34 (23.54) 1:10.40 (23.06) 1:31.56 (21.16)
22 LINCOLN 1:32.73 1:31.73
1) Wright, Lucas 2) Stone, Ethan 3) Gorman, Jacob 11 4) Wagner, Tyler 12
23.46 46.51 (23.05) 1:09.39 (22.88) 1:31.73 (22.34)
23 HOLLAND 1:31.46 1:31.82
1) Vo, Tyler 12 2) Bruinsma, Caden 11 3) Ruiter, Jacob 12 4) Steeby, Caleb 12
23.01 45.87 (22.86) 1:09.78 (23.91) 1:31.82 (22.04)
24 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 1:32.97 1:32.08
1) Donahue, Ian 9 2) Carlino, Gianni 9 3) Nowacki, Owen 4) Hartzell, Tommy
22.98 46.61 (23.63) 1:09.56 (22.95) 1:32.08 (22.52)
25 PORTAGE NORTHERN 1:32.53 1:32.23
1) Cotton, Allen 9 2) Rhoades, Jonathan 3) Compton, William 12 4) Halloran, Derek 10
23.41 46.70 (23.29) 1:09.86 (23.16) 1:32.23 (22.37)
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
26 FENTON 1:32.44 1:32.84

1) Crews, Gavin 2) Gabler, Spencer
23.06 46.18 (23.12) 1:09.49 (23.31)
27 TEMPERANCE-BEDFORD
1) Guenther, Gavin 2) Pauli, Jeffery
23.74 47.58 (23.84) 1:11.82 (24.24)

28 BERKLEY

3) Maddock, Alec
1:32.84 (23.35)
1:30.81
3) Thomas, Ross
1:33.34 (21.52)
1:32.87

4) Barnett, Anthony

1:33.34
4) Metter, Ian 10

1:33.44

1) Smith, Scott 2) Veasey, LaVaughn
23.60 47.56 (23.96) 1:10.41 (22.85)

Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

3) Thayer, Jason
1:33.44 (23.03)

4) Jacobs, Armen

2018 Champ: 49.63 Zach Milke De La Salle
Division II: 48.89 D 2016 Rob Zofchak Dexter
All Class: 47.33 A 2016 Cameron Craig Monroe
Meet Qualifying: 57.59
Name Yr_ School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 Hamilton, Jack 10 BERKLEY 51.41 50.51 20
24.51 50.51 (26.00)
2 Conroy, Ben 9 OSCAR A CARLSON 51.93 51.45 17
25.11 51.45 (26.34)
3 Vo, Tyler 12 HOLLAND 52.64 52.19 16
25.24 52.19 (26.95)
4 Palace, Julian 12 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 52.36 52.51 15
25.65 52.51 (26.86)
5 Helton, David 12 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 52.15 52.77 14
25.30 52.77 (27.47)
6 Zoldowski, Thomas 10 TEMPERANCE-BEDFORD 52.55 52.83 13
25.37 52.83 (27.46)
7 Buglak, Danny 11 WALLED LAKE NORTHERN 53.13 53.48 12
26.04 53.48 (27.44)
8 Hoover, Samuel 12 SEAHOLM 52.90 54.75 11
26.51 54.75 (28.24)
B - Final
9 Melican, Matthew 12 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 53.28 52.75 9
25.35 52.75 (27.40)
10 Weber, Sam 12 PORTAGE CENTRAL 53.62 52.90 7
25.70 52.90 (27.20)
11 Villalon, Kendrick 12 HERITAGE 53.45 53.03 6
25.19 53.03 (27.84)
12 Collins, Drew 9 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 54.00 53.26 5
25.84 53.26 (27.42)
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Results
B - Final ... (Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
13 Bouchillon, Christian 9 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 54.14 53.84 4
26.33 53.84 (27.51)
14 Diccion, Joel 11 FENTON 54.73 53.95 3
26.09 53.95 (27.86)
15 Kinnard, Clayton 10 DEXTER 54.81 54.21 2
25.81 54.21 (28.40)
16 Quinn, Braden 10 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 54.57 54.81 1
26.54 54.81 (28.27)
Preliminaries
17 Lange, Rory 11 SEAHOLM 54.84
18 Miller, Evan 10 STONEY CREEK 55.02
19 Currier, Michael 11 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 55.20
20 Wood, Joe 11 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 55.55
21 Swiatkowski, Max 9 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 55.64
22 Rosenthal, Ben 9 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 55.72
23 Lott, Cameron 9 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 55.90
24 Mackrell, Thad 9 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 55.92
25 Molzahn, Logan 11 HOLLY 55.93
26 Vallan, Jake 9 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 56.05
27 Shan, Michael 12 NORTH FARMINGTON 56.14
28 Roehr, Liam 10 PORTAGE CENTRAL 56.22
29 Livezey, Kaiden 11 NORTHVIEW 56.36
30 Abdalla, Ali 12 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 56.38
31 Cameron, John 11 OSCAR A CARLSON 56.57
32 Bovich, Stuart 9 DEXTER 56.78
33 Norris, Zach 10 DEXTER 57.40
34 Thomas, Ethan 10 JENISON 57.78
35 Medei, Anthony 11 EAST LANSING 57.92
36 Buese, Jake 10 SEAHOLM 59.96
Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke
2018 Champ: 49.63 Zach Milke De La Salle
Division II: 48.89 D 2016 Rob Zofchak Dexter
All Class: 47.33 A 2016 Cameron Craig Monroe
Meet Qualifying: 57.59
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Hamilton, Jack 10 BERKLEY 52.73 51.41
25.11 51.41 (26.30)
2 Conroy, Ben 9 OSCAR A CARLSON 52.42 51.93
25.53 51.93 (26.40)
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

3 Helton, David 12 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 54.86 52.15
25.22 52.15(26.93)

4 Palace, Julian 12 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 54.07 52.36
25.26 52.36 (27.10)

5 Zoldowski, Thomas 10 TEMPERANCE-BEDFORD 53.86 52.55
25.66 52.55 (26.89)

6 Vo, Tyler 12 HOLLAND 52.23 52.64
25.24 52.64 (27.40)

7 Hoover, Samuel 12 SEAHOLM 53.70 52.90
25.54 52.90 (27.36)

8 Buglak, Danny 11 WALLED LAKE NORTHERN 53.58 53.13
25.96 53.13(27.17)

9 Melican, Matthew 12 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 53.06 53.28
25.51 53.28 (27.77)

10 Villalon, Kendrick 12 HERITAGE 53.13 53.45
25.17 53.45 (28.28)

11 Weber, Sam 12 PORTAGE CENTRAL 53.27 53.62
25.92 53.62 (27.70)

12 Collins, Drew 9 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 55.14 54.00
26.43 54.00 (27.57)

13 Bouchillon, Christian 9 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 56.42 54.14
26.74 54.14 (27.40)

14 Quinn, Braden 10 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 56.07 54.57
26.37 54.57 (28.20)

15 Diccion, Joel 11 FENTON 55.76 54.73
26.73 54.73 (28.00)

16 Kinnard, Clayton 10 DEXTER 54.79 54.81
26.43 54.81 (28.38)

17 Lange, Rory 11 SEAHOLM 55.39 54.84
26.24 54.84 (28.60)

18 Miller, Evan 10 STONEY CREEK 54.61 55.02
26.85 55.02 (28.17)

19 Currier, Michael 11 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 57.57 55.20
26.66 55.20 (28.54)

20 Wood, Joe 11 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 55.21 55.55
26.83 55.55 (28.72)

21 Swiatkowski, Max 9 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 56.50 55.64
27.23 55.64 (28.41)

22 Rosenthal, Ben 9 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 57.07 55.72
26.90 55.72 (28.82)

23 Lott, Cameron 9 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW 55.50 55.90
26.87 55.90 (29.03)
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

24 MacKkrell, Thad 9 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 57.09 55.92
2736 55.92 (28.56)

25 Molzahn, Logan 11 HOLLY 56.11 55.93
26.94 55.93 (28.99)

26 Vallan, Jake 9 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 56.75 56.05
26.58 56.05 (29.47)

27 Shan, Michael 12 NORTH FARMINGTON 55.88 56.14
26.45 56.14 (29.69)

28 Roehr, Liam 10 PORTAGE CENTRAL 55.23 56.22
27.09 56.22 (29.13)

29 Livezey, Kaiden 11 NORTHVIEW 56.77 56.36
26.79 56.36 (29.57)

30 Abdalla, Ali 12 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 57.30 56.38
27.41 56.38 (28.97)

31 Cameron, John 11 OSCAR A CARLSON 53.82 56.57
26.90 56.57 (29.67)

32 Bovich, Stuart 9 DEXTER 57.08 56.78
27.59 56.78 (29.19)

33 Norris, Zach 10 DEXTER 57.48 57.40
27.78 57.40 (29.62)

34 Thomas, Ethan 10 JENISON 57.38 57.78
27.68 57.78 (30.10)

35 Medei, Anthony 11 EAST LANSING 57.43 57.92
28.41 57.92 (29.51)

36 Buese, Jake 10 SEAHOLM 57.56 59.96
29.29 59.96 (30.67)

Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
2018 Champ: 56.71 Matthew Koueiter Grosse Pte South
Division II: 53.93 D 2016 Jacob Montague Grosse Pt. South
All Class: 53.59 A 2015 Devon Nowicki Lake Orion

Meet Qualifying: 1:02.69

Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final

1 Grover, Jacob 12 BYRON CENTER 57.23 56.38 20
26.47 56.38 (29.91)

2 Williams, Matt 12 OSCAR A CARLSON 57.81 57.48 17
26.89 57.48 (30.59)

3 Martinez, Victor 11 ALLEN PARK 57.98 57.56 16
26.81 57.56 (30.75)

4 Chutkow, Tate 10 SEAHOLM 59.10 57.75 15
27.13 57.75 (30.62)
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Results
A - Final ... (Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
5 Sharp, Tanner 11 DEXTER 58.91 58.24 14
27.28 58.24 (30.96)
6 Qian, Hansen 12 ROCHESTER ADAMS 58.24 58.27 13
27.48 58.27 (30.79)
*7  Stonisch, Rudy 11 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 58.99 58.46 11.50
26.80 58.46 (31.66)
*7  Girdler, Tom 10 SEAHOLM 58.82 58.46 11.50
27.22 58.46 (31.24)
B - Final
9 Gorman, Jacob 11 LINCOLN 1:00.70 1:00.23 9
28.57 1:00.23 (31.66)
10 Jogan, Jackson 10 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 1:00.76 1:00.32 7
28.10 1:00.32 (32.22)
11 Miller, Sean 12 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 1:00.43 1:00.48 6
28.12 1:00.48 (32.36)
12 Johnson, Teagan 12 BYRON CENTER 1:00.18 1:00.71 5
28.50 1:00.71 (32.21)
13 Violassi, Jimmy 11 NORTH FARMINGTON 1:00.96 1:01.18 4
28.29 1:01.18 (32.89)
14 Baker, Devon 12 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 1:00.51 1:01.46 3
28.13 1:01.46 (33.33)
15 Schaefer, Paul 11 DEXTER 1:01.75 1:01.50 2
28.55 1:01.50 (32.95)
16 Costello, Peter 11 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 1:01.36 1:01.77 1
29.24 1:01.77 (32.53)
Preliminaries
17 Kamoo, Nolan 11 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 1:01.76
18 Schaaf, Owen 10 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 1:01.82
19 Holland, Will 12 JENISON 1:02.08
20 Borrego, Alejandro 11 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 1:02.42
21 Vandeputte, Drew 9 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 1:02.46
22 Grover, Michael 9 BYRON CENTER 1:02.50
23 BukowinskKi, Joshua 9 SEAHOLM 1:02.81
24 Liu, Kyle 9 PORTAGE CENTRAL 1:02.84
25 Moss, J-Moss 12 MARTIN LUTHER KING 1:03.43
26 Sun, Louie 10 MIDLAND DOW 1:03.52
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Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
2018 Champ: 56.71 Matthew Koueiter Grosse Pte South
Division II: 53.93 D 2016 Jacob Montague Grosse Pt. South
All Class: 53.59 A 2015 Devon Nowicki Lake Orion
Meet Qualifying: 1:02.69
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Grover, Jacob 12 BYRON CENTER 57.61 57.23
26.90 57.23 (30.33)
2 Williams, Matt 12 OSCAR A CARLSON 58.59 57.81
27.11 57.81 (30.70)
3 Martinez, Victor 11 ALLEN PARK 1:00.10 57.98
26.85 57.98 (31.13)
4 Qian, Hansen 12 ROCHESTER ADAMS 57.67 58.24
27.31 58.24 (30.93)
5 Girdler, Tom 10 SEAHOLM 58.18 58.82
27.65 58.82 (31.17)
6 Sharp, Tanner 11 DEXTER 1:00.13 58.91
27.38 58.91 (31.53)
7 Stonisch, Rudy 11 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 1:00.06 58.99
27.07 58.99 (31.92)
8 Chutkow, Tate 10 SEAHOLM 59.78 59.10
2792 59.10 (31.18)
9 Johnson, Teagan 12 BYRON CENTER 1:01.00 1:00.18
28.33 1:00.18 (31.85)
10 Miller, Sean 12 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 1:01.09 1:00.43
28.43 1:00.43 (32.00)
11 Baker, Devon 12 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE 1:01.14 1:00.51
28.30 1:00.51 (32.21)
12 Gorman, Jacob 11 LINCOLN 1:01.32 1:00.70
28.75 1:00.70 (31.95)
13 Jogan, Jackson 10 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 1:02.30 1:00.76
27.97 1:00.76 (32.79)
14 Violassi, Jimmy 11 NORTH FARMINGTON 1:00.86 1:00.96
27.84 1:00.96 (33.12)
15 Costello, Peter 11 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 1:02.56 1:01.36
29.03 1:01.36 (32.33)
16 Schaefer, Paul 11 DEXTER 1:01.75 1:01.75
29.14 1:01.75 (32.61)
17 Kamoo, Nolan 11 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 1:00.13 1:01.76
2892 1:01.76 (32.84)
18 Schaaf, Owen 10 GROSSE POINTE NORTH 1:00.96 1:01.82
28.88 1:01.82 (32.94)
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
19 Holland, Will 12 JENISON 1:02.44 1:02.08
28.96 1:02.08 (33.12)
20 Borrego, Alejandro 11 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 1:02.14 1:02.42
29.38 1:02.42 (33.04)
21 Vandeputte, Drew 9 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 1:02.61 1:02.46
29.36 1:02.46 (33.10)
22 Grover, Michael 9 BYRON CENTER 1:01.95 1:02.50
29.34 1:02.50 (33.16)
23 BukowinsKi, Joshua 9 SEAHOLM 1:02.64 1:02.81
28.92 1:02.81 (33.89)
24 Liu, Kyle 9 PORTAGE CENTRAL 1:02.68 1:02.84
29.25 1:02.84 (33.59)
25 Moss, J]-Moss 12 MARTIN LUTHER KING 1:02.41 1:03.43
29.42 1:03.43 (34.01)
26 Sun, Louie 10 MIDLAND DOW 1:01.40 1:03.52
29.06 1:03.52 (34.46)
Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
2018 Champ: 3:07.28 De La Salle Collegiate De La Salle
H Broski, B Rancilio, D Frederick, Z Milke
DivisionII: ~ 3:05.13 D 2014 Seaholm
Anderson, Shaben, Ross, Hernandez
All Class: 3:02.06 A 2014 Birmingham Brother Rice
Kouvaris, Powrie, Blinstrub, Krause
Meet Qualifying: 3:24.09
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final
1 DEXTER 3:08.40 3:06.84 40
1) Eberly, Niklas 12 2) Baumann, Michael 10 3) Kinnard, Clayton 10 4) Dolen, Casey 12
21.17 44.52 (44.52) 1:07.18 (22.66) 1:32.74 (48.22)
1:55.51 (22.77) 2:20.83 (48.09) 2:42.21 (21.38) 3:06.84 (46.01)
2 BIRMINGHAM GROVES 3:09.74 3:08.13 34
1) Zako, Jackson 9 2) Zako, A] 11 3) Helton, David 12 4) Gugni, Jackson 11
22.61 47.56 (47.56) 1:09.77 (22.21) 1:34.26 (46.70)
1:56.64 (22.38) 2:21.98 (47.72) 2:43.64 (21.66) 3:08.13 (46.15)
3 MIDLAND DOW 3:12.11 3:09.63 32
1) Che, Collin 11 2) Bunker, Gage 12 3) Krzciok, Joseph 4) Lezotte, Luke 11
2235 46.17 (46.17) 1:09.66 (23.49) 1:34.83 (48.66)
1:57.54 (22.71) 2:23.71 (48.88) 2:45.20 (21.49) 3:09.63 (45.92)
4 TEMPERANCE-BEDFORD 3:11.67 3:12.09 30

1) Scheffer, Noah 12

2) Metter, Ian 10 3) Zoldowski, Thomas 10

4) Scheffer, Micah 9

22.96 47.55 (47.55)
1:59.17 (22.70) 2:24.63 (48.16)

1:10.14 (22.59)
2:46.91 (22.28)

1:36.47 (48.92)
3:12.09 (47.46)
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Results
A - Final ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
5 OSCAR A CARLSON 3:13.73 3:13.29 28
1) Cameron, John 11 2) Taylor, Chris 11 3) Lang, Andrew 4) Williams, Matt 12
22.87 47.73 (47.73) 1:11.14 (23.41) 1:36.79 (49.06)
1:59.86 (23.07) 2:25.84 (49.05) 2:48.27 (22.43) 3:13.29 (47.45)
6 SEAHOLM 3:15.19 3:14.90 26
1) O'Neill, Aidan 12 2) Hoover, Samuel 12 3) Ciemniecki, Joseph 11 4) Girdler, Tom 10
23.11 48.20 (48.20) 1:10.90 (22.70) 1:36.54 (48.34)
2:00.01 (23.47) 2:25.95 (49.41) 2:49.29 (23.34) 3:14.90 (48.95)
7 WALLED LAKE WESTERN 3:16.20 3:15.60 24
1) Hieber, Eric 11 2) Vucelic, Marko 11 3) Hughes, Evan 4) Roemmich, Keiji
23.03 47.70 (47.70) 1:10.91 (23.21) 1:36.48 (48.78)
1:59.60 (23.12) 2:25.45 (48.97) 2:49.32 (23.87) 3:15.60 (50.15)
8 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH 3:16.04 3:15.62 22
1) Briggs, Tucker 9 2) Melican, Matthew 12 3) Akkary, Raef 11 4) Palace, Julian 12
23.17 48.22 (48.22) 1:11.36 (23.14) 1:36.97 (48.75)
2:00.22 (23.25) 2:26.96 (49.99) 2:49.96 (23.00) 3:15.62 (48.66)
B - Final
9 NORTHVIEW 3:17.40 3:14.35 18
1) Frahm, Cordell 12 2) Horling, Prade 11 3) Kamp, Drew 4) Damstra, Jack 11
22.63 47.58 (47.58) 1:10.53 (22.95) 1:36.01 (48.43)
1:59.07 (23.06) 2:25.25 (49.24) 2:48.82 (23.57) 3:14.35 (49.10)
10 HERITAGE 3:17.23 3:15.73 14
1) Kreszowski, Derek 12 2) Fleming, Jonah 3) Villalon, Kendrick 12 4) Mehl, Luke 11
23.49 49.45 (49.45) 1:12.96 (23.51) 1:38.51 (49.06)
2:01.30 (22.79) 2:27.52 (49.01) 2:49.94 (22.42) 3:15.73 (48.21)
11 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT 3:16.44 3:16.49 12
1) Wilson, Cami 9 2) Bruce, Charlie 9 3) Drouillard, Cooper 11 4) Rivard, James 9
23.66 49.55 (49.55) 1:13.20 (23.65) 1:39.26 (49.71)
2:02.66 (23.40) 2:28.87 (49.61) 2:51.43 (22.56) 3:16.49 (47.62)
12 ROCHESTER ADAMS 3:18.17 3:17.43 10
1) Hart, Jacob 12 2) Lee, Quan 12 3) Sun, Jaden 4) Nguyen, Connor 11
22.97 48.18 (48.18) 1:10.95 (22.77) 1:36.32 (48.14)
2:00.38 (24.06) 2:27.54 (51.22) 2:51.53 (23.99) 3:17.43 (49.89)
13 PORTAGE CENTRAL 3:17.80 3:17.50 8
1) Miller, Owen 12 2) Meyer, Connor 11 3) Miller, Ben 10 4) Weber, Sam 12
23.06 47.55 (47.55) 1:12.15 (24.60) 1:38.51 (50.96)
2:02.21 (23.70) 2:28.72 (50.21) 2:52.15 (23.43) 3:17.50 (48.78)
14 JENISON 3:20.95 3:17.89 6
1) Kloppe, Tristen 11 2) Albrecht, Sam 3) Majestic, Nick 10 4) Kornoely, Liam 11
23.77 49.49 (49.49) 1:13.37 (23.88) 1:40.25 (50.76)

2:03.91 (23.66)

2:30.10 (49.85) 2:53.31 (23.21)

3:17.89 (47.79)

Do not stand in an area Seatingis on a first come basis.

that blocks spectator viewing. Mo seat saving.




Eastern MI Univ. Jones Pool - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 3:07 PM 3/9/2019 Page 40
2019 MHSAA Boys D2 Swim & Dive Championships - 3/8/2019 to 3/9/2019
PLEASE. NO FLASH PHOTOGRAPHY AT START OF RACE
WWW.MHSAA.COM
Results

B - Final ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay

Prelim Time

Finals Time Points

15 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW
1) Smith, Bailey 12
23.67 49.15 (49.15)
2:02.66 (23.53) 2:29.04 (49.91)
16 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE
1) Gierlach, Daniel 12 2) Swiatkowski, Max 9
23.41 48.85 (48.85) 1:12.59 (23.74)
2:02.95 (23.94) 2:29.98 (50.97) 2:53.19 (23.21)
Preliminaries
17 BERKLEY
1) Georgeff, Andrew 12
18 OKEMOS
1) Eddy, Alexander 12
19 STONEY CREEK
1) Bartos, Brent 10
20 FENTON
1) Kippe, Josh 12
21 MATTAWAN
1) Gerl, Grant 10
22 NORTH FARMINGTON
1) Mateyak, Elliot 11

2) McLouth, Caleb 11
1:12.53 (23.38)
2:52.17 (23.13)

2) Hamilton, Jack 10
2) Beattie, Aodhan 11
2) Filbin, ]D 9

2) Jump, Zac 12

2) Gergely, Mark 12

2) Brucki, Zach
Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

3:19.22
3) Wood, Joe 11
1:39.13 (49.98)
3:18.41 (49.37)
3:21.08
3) DiCosmo, Juan 10
1:39.01 (50.16)
3:18.99 (49.01)

3:21.14
3) Jacobs, Armen

3:21.35
3) Shen, Eric

3:22.02
3) Gierhan, Ryan 11

3:22.10
3) Maddock, Alec

3:22.26
3) Brinks, Carson 9

3:23.37
3) Ludden, Andrew

3:18.41 4
4) Shenefield, Phillip 10

3:18.99 2
4) Talbot, Daniel 12

4) Einhaus, Henry

4) Hong, William

4) Miller, Evan 10

4) Bartow, Evan 12

4) Walker, Benjamin 12

4) Morgott, Ryan 12

2018 Champ: 3:07.28 De La Salle Collegiate De La Salle
H Broski, B Rancilio, D Frederick, Z Milke
DivisionII: 3:05.13 D 2014 Seaholm
Anderson, Shaben, Ross, Hernandez
All Class: 3:02.06 A 2014 Birmingham Brother Rice
Kouvaris, Powrie, Blinstrub, Krause
Meet Qualifying: 3:24.09
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 DEXTER 3:12.07 3:08.40
1) Eberly, Niklas 12 2) Baumann, Michael 10 3) Kinnard, Clayton 10 4) Dolen, Casey 12

21.37
1:57.06 (23.23)
2 BIRMINGHAM GROVES
1) Zako, Jackson 9
23.37
1:58.13 (22.25)

44.93 (44.93)
2:22.88 (49.05)

1:07.78 (22.85)
2:44.23 (21.35)

2) Zako, A] 11
48.77 (48.77)
2:23.11 (47.23)

1:11.18 (22.41)
2:44.99 (21.88)

1:33.83 (48.90)

3:08.40 (45.52)
3:14.00

3) Helton, David 12

1:35.88 (47.11)

3:09.74 (46.63)

3:09.74
4) Gugni, Jackson 11
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Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time

3 TEMPERANCE-BEDFORD
1) Scheffer, Noah 12
22.88
1:59.19 (22.83)
4 MIDLAND DOW
1) Lezotte, Luke 11
22.34
1:57.37 (23.84)
5 OSCAR A CARLSON
1) Cameron, John 11
23.40
2:00.44 (23.22)
6 SEAHOLM
1) O'Neill, Aidan 12
23.47
2:00.93 (23.63)
7 GROSSE POINTE SOUTH
1) Akkary, Raef 11
23.85
2:02.79 (22.51)

8 WALLED LAKE WESTERN

1) Hieber, Eric 11
22.85
1:59.16 (23.00)

2) Metter, Ian 10
47.49 (47.49) 1:10.06 (22.57)
2:24.45 (48.09) 2:46.66 (22.21)

2) Che, Collin 11
47.13 (47.13) 1:08.90 (21.77)
2:23.03 (49.50) 2:45.76 (22.73)

2) Taylor, Chris 11
48.41 (48.41) 1:11.71 (23.30)
2:26.36 (49.14) 2:48.64 (22.28)

2) Hoover, Samuel 12
48.89 (48.89) 1:11.94 (23.05)
2:26.92 (49.62) 2:50.01 (23.09)

2) Melican, Matthew 12
50.40 (50.40) 1:13.84 (23.44)
2:27.59 (47.31) 2:50.64 (23.05)

2) Vucelic, Marko 11
47.25 (47.25) 1:10.62 (23.37)
2:25.15 (48.99) 2:49.28 (24.13)

3:13.50
3) Zoldowski, Thomas 10
1:36.36 (48.87)
3:11.67 (47.22)
3:14.64
3) Bunker, Gage 12
1:33.53 (46.40)
3:12.11 (49.08)
3:15.17
3) Lang, Andrew
1:37.22 (48.81)
3:13.73 (47.37)
3:14.14
3) Ciemniecki, Joseph 11
1:37.30 (48.41)
3:15.19 (48.27)
3:18.78
3) Briggs, Tucker 9
1:40.28 (49.88)
3:16.04 (48.45)
3:16.83
3) Hughes, Evan
1:36.16 (48.91)
3:16.20 (51.05)

3:11.67
4) Scheffer, Micah 9

3:12.11
4) Krzciok, Joseph

3:13.73
4) Williams, Matt 12

3:15.19
4) Girdler, Tom 10

3:16.04
4) Palace, Julian 12

3:16.20
4) Roemmich, Keiji

9 UNIVERISTY OF DETROIT JESUIT

1) Wilson, Cami 9
23.98
2:01.75 (22.98)
10 HERITAGE
1) Kreszowski, Derek 12
23.46
2:02.10 (22.79)
11 NORTHVIEW
1) Horling, Prade 11
23.42
2:01.07 (23.72)
12 PORTAGE CENTRAL
1) Weber, Sam 12
23.75
2:04.28 (23.68)
13 ROCHESTER ADAMS
1) Hart, Jacob 12
22.94
2:00.66 (24.17)

2) Bruce, Charlie 9
49.68 (49.68) 1:13.04 (23.36)
2:26.92 (48.15) 2:50.06 (23.14)

2) Fleming, Jonah
49.77 (49.77) 1:13.26 (23.49)
2:27.85 (48.54) 2:51.04 (23.19)

2) Frahm, Cordell 12
49.23 (49.23) 1:12.06 (22.83)
2:27.41 (50.06) 2:50.80 (23.39)

2) Meyer, Connor 11
49.35 (49.35) 1:13.70 (24.35)
2:30.95 (50.35) 2:53.47 (22.52)

2) Lee, Quan 12
48.06 (48.06)
2:28.38 (51.89)

1:10.84 (22.78)
2:52.06 (23.68)

3:17.73
3) Drouillard, Cooper 11
1:38.77 (49.09)
3:16.44 (49.52)
3:20.43
3) Villalon, Kendrick 12
1:39.31 (49.54)
3:17.23 (49.38)
3:20.47
3) Kamp, Drew
1:37.35 (48.12)
3:17.40 (49.99)
3:17.90
3) Miller, Ben 10
1:40.60 (51.25)
3:17.80 (46.85)
3:20.89
3) Sun, Jaden
1:36.49 (48.43)
3:18.17 (49.79)

3:16.44
4) Rivard, James 9

3:17.23
4) Mehl, Luke 11

3:17.40
4) Damstra, Jack 11

3:17.80
4) Miller, Owen 12

3:18.17
4) Nguyen, Connor 11
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Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Seed Time

Prelim Time

14 BATTLE CREEK LAKEVIEW

1) Smith, Bailey 12

2) McLouth, Caleb 11

3:19.44
3) Wood, Joe 11

3:19.22
4) Shenefield, Phillip 10

23.53 48.86 (48.86) 1:12.25 (23.39) 1:39.05 (50.19)
2:03.31 (24.26) 2:29.83 (50.78) 2:53.26 (23.43) 3:19.22 (49.39)
15 JENISON 3:20.37 3:20.95
1) Kloppe, Tristen 11 2) Albrecht, Sam 3) Majestic, Nick 10 4) Kornoely, Liam 11
24.21 49.89 (49.89) 1:14.02 (24.13) 1:40.98 (51.09)

2:05.49 (24.51)

2:32.47 (51.49) 2:55.97 (23.50)

16 DE LA SALLE COLLEGIATE

1) Swiatkowski, Max 9

2) DiCosmo, Juan 10

3:20.95 (48.48)
3:22.81
3) Gierlach, Daniel 12

3:21.08
4) Talbot, Daniel 12

24.71 51.61 (51.61) 1:15.37 (23.76) 1:42.66 (51.05)
2:05.85 (23.19) 2:31.32 (48.66) 2:54.96 (23.64) 3:21.08 (49.76)
17 BERKLEY 3:21.72 3:21.14
1) Georgeff, Andrew 12 2) Hamilton, Jack 10 3) Jacobs, Armen 4) Einhaus, Henry
25.34 53.10 (53.10) 1:14.93 (21.83) 1:39.19 (46.09)
2:03.54 (24.35) 2:30.59 (51.40) 2:54.70 (24.11) 3:21.14 (50.55)
18 OKEMOS 3:21.97 3:21.35
1) Eddy, Alexander 12 2) Beattie, Aodhan 11 3) Shen, Eric 4) Hong, William
23.19 48.40 (48.40) 1:12.56 (24.16) 1:39.11 (50.71)

2:03.43 (24.32)

2:31.00 (51.89) 2:55.41 (24.41)

3:21.35 (50.35)

19 STONEY CREEK
1) Bartos, Brent 10

2) Filbin, [D 9

3:21.15
3) Gierhan, Ryan 11

3:22.02
4) Miller, Evan 10

24.08 50.40 (50.40) 1:14.35 (23.95) 1:40.11 (49.71)
2:05.03 (24.92) 2:31.96 (51.85) 2:56.12 (24.16) 3:22.02 (50.06)
20 FENTON 3:23.91 3:22.10
1) Kippe, Josh 12 2) Jump, Zac 12 3) Maddock, Alec 4) Bartow, Evan 12
24.72 51.09 (51.09) 1:15.17 (24.08) 1:41.88 (50.79)

2:05.99 (24.11)
21 MATTAWAN
1) Gerl, Grant 10
23.35
2:04.56 (24.27)
22 NORTH FARMINGTON
1) Mateyak, Elliot 11
24.30
2:06.07 (24.09)

Scores - Men

2:32.63 (50.75) 2:56.30 (23.67)
2) Gergely, Mark 12

49.06 (49.06) 1:13.26 (24.20)

2:31.89 (51.60) 2:55.61 (23.72)

2) Brucki, Zach
51.13 (51.13)
2:33.55(51.57)

1:14.90 (23.77)
2:56.61 (23.06)

3:22.10 (49.47)
3:23.79

3) Brinks, Carson 9

1:40.29 (51.23)

3:22.26 (50.37)
3:22.35

3) Ludden, Andrew

1:41.98 (50.85)

3:23.37 (49.82)

Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

3:22.26
4) Walker, Benjamin 12

3:23.37
4) Morgott, Ryan 12

1. Dexter 239 2. Birmingham Groves 203
3. Seaholm 181.5 4. Midland Dow 162.5
5. Grosse Pointe South 149 6. Rochester Adams 138
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(Scores - Men)
7. Oscar A Carlson 120 8. Univeristy of Detroit Jesuit 102.5
9. Walled Lake Western 91 10. Temperance-Bedford 86.5
11. Northview 84 12. North Farmington 82
13. Portage Central 74 14. Walled Lake Northern 64
15. Lakeview 60 16. Holland 52
17. De La Salle Collegiate 50 17. Okemos 50
19. Byron Center 45 20. Heritage 42
21. Fraser 40 22. Berkley 36
23. Battle Creek Lakeview 33 24. Jenison 27
25. Fenton 17 26. Allen Park 16
26. Roosevelt 16 28. Lincoln 9
29. Kalamazoo Central 30. Portage Northern 6
30. Livonia Churchill 30. Belleville 6

8
6
6

30. Grosse Pointe North
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